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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
MORGAN HALL, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
February 16, 1972

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OP:

BEFORE:

)
)
)
Application of Green & Michaelson )
Producing Company for compulsory ) CASE NO. 4658
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico )
)
)
Elvis Utz
Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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MR. UTZ: Case 4658,

MR. HATCH: Application of Green & Michaelson
Producing Company for compulsory pooling, lea County, New
Mexico. |

MR, UTZ: Appearances?

MR. KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin, of Kellahin and
Fox, appearing on behalf of the applicant. We have one

witness we would like to have sworn.

CHARLES GREEN,

was called as a witness and, after being duly sworn, testified

as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAHIN:

Q Would you state your name, please?

A charles C, Green, Jr.

Q Are you a repteseﬁtative of the applicant in this
Case? |

A Yes, I am President. -

Q Is Green and Michaelson Producing Company a corporation?

A AbTexas corporation, yes,

Q Are yvou familiar with the applicgtion in Case 46587
A Yes.,

Q what is the applicant prOpoqing irn this Case?

A We are proposing to force pool very small mineral

interests which we have been unable to locate,
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What is that mineral interest in?
It is ébout .44 of an acre.
What is the name of the owner?
It is a French narxe, Fernand Renoncéurt.
What interest did he own? |
He owned 1/600ths.
That is under the entire northeast quarter --
actually under the east half of tﬁe Section.
Actually, it is under the n§rgheast quarter,
Of‘Seétion 28, Township 16; South, Range 38, East?
Yes.
Was there another owner?
The other man's name is Paul Balbaud and he owned
a 1/600ths interest.
Was an effort made to locate these people, Mr. Green?
Personally, I have tried to put the area together
in the early 1960's and later Cities Service came along
and employed the services of Mr. Willard Kimball to
bring in a number of outstanding interests.

Under this particular tract, there Are gome
488 mineral owners, Mr. Kimball went back to the
original deed from a gentleman by the name of
Snow,

He traced them through the 1930's in Toronto,

and found there were four at that -time., There were
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four Frenchmen that had bought small interasts and he
found two who gave him a further lead into the City
of Paris, France,

They told Mr, Kiﬁball that Renoncourt was dead
and we have received the name of one of his relatives
and have written numerous letters and tried a number
of ways to contact any relatives, and we have never
been able to do so,

You never were able to get in tough with either
individual?

Neither one of them. Green and Michaelson came into

it later and we went right through the same procedures'
Mr. Kimball did, and have been unable to locate either
of the two gentlemen or any of thneir heirs,

Refer:ing you to what has been maxked Applicant's .
Exhibit Number 1, would you state what that is?

Thig is an Affidévit -- no, this {is a plat of Section 28,
Township 16 éouth, Range 38 East, showing all of the
wells that have been drilled in the general area
including tﬁo producers and one dry hole which Green
and Michaelson had drilled.

Would you identify what has been marked as Exhibit
Number 2?

This is an Affidavit prepared by Mr, Kimbell as to

his search for the two missing miperal owners.
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MR. KELLAHIN: We have furnished the Commission
with copies of the Affidavit and the original is here for

examination, and if you need it, we can give it to you.

Q (By Mr, Kellahin) ©Now, going back to Exhibit 1, would

you discuss the dry hole and give some indication of
what risk will be involved in drilling %.1e well you
propose to drill?

A The risk in the area is vexry high. We did get
production on the flank of the Oboe-Reese, and the
first well has proven to be quite a géod well, the
second well was about half as good as the first.

And the third, in each one of thegse locations,
wags a dry hole. We anticipate a very small reservoir
and I would guasé that we have at least one chance in
three of getting a dry hole,

Q In the application filed here, there is a provision
for a risk f#ctor, whét risk factor wduld you say was
reasonable?

A On our Cities Service, we had a 100 perqent risk factor,
however, I am aware of the Commission'é policy in this
matter and I would request a minimum of 130 percent.

Q Now, do you ask that you be permitted to recover out
of production; a proportionate share of the cost of

drilling the well?

A Yes, I do, and I would think it should be the same as

dE
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under the operating agreement which has kcen executed
with Cities Service who will be a half interest owner
in the tract.

What is the operating agreement?

7£f I recall correctly, $650 a month for supervision

during drilling of the well and that is somewhat higher

than what it normally is. I think $110 a month for

each and every well over administrative overhead.

' What well costs do you anticipate?

Around $125,000 dry hole costs,$147,000 to $150,000

for a completed well.

Is that based on your experience in the business?

Yas,

You are asgsking then for the cost of supervision -~

would you r¢peat that, please?

‘We are asking for operating costs both administrative

overhead and actual costs for operating in addition
to the 130 percent of the actual well cost,

What administrative overhead figure would you use?
One hundred ten was in the operating agreement with

Cities Service., I know our attorney has asked that

we operate under the same economic conditions with each

and every interest,

Mr. Green, you do propose to drill a well on the

northeast quarter; do you not?
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Q

That is correct. As a matter of fact, we are drilling

now, I think.
Where is that located?

It is located 467 feet from the north and 467 feet
from the west line of the northeast quarter of Section
28,

You are aware that the standard operating unit'is
forty acres for oil production?

Yes,

And you are asking that the entire northeast quarter
-be pooled for production from that zone?

Yes, We do not know, at this time, if it is a
- completely developed tfact.

Would you want the entire tract pooled under'the
same terms and conditions of the tract for which you
are presently drilling?

fhat is correct.

And you request to recover the cost of- your pfoduction
and the cost of your supervision and operating?

And administrative overhe#d.

And the risk factor is 130 percent?

Correct.

And Exhibit Number 1 is a plat showing the area where
the well will be located; is it not? .

Yes,
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Q And Exhibit 2 is a copy of the Affidavit of
Mr. Kimball?
A Yes,
MR. KELLAHIN: I would like to offer Exhibits
1 and 2.

MR, UTZ: Without objectiocn, Exhibits 1 and 2

will be entered into the record of this case,

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits 1 and 2 were
entered into the record.)

CROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MR, UTZ:

Q

o

o P O

» y

B0

I think I have the right figures, but let's go over

them again.

You are asking for a 130 percent: risk factor?

Not less than 130 percent.

- I gather you would like to have 200 percent.

Well, the operating agreement is 150 percent.

Are you'sayihg the cost ia-$650.a month. for supervision
of the drilling operations?

Yes.

And 5100 a.month for supervision?

Adnministrative overhead per well.

And the well cost if $130,000 complete?

No, $147,000 to $150,000 for a complete producing well.

$120,000 to $125,000 for a dxy hole,
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)} 88

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, RICHARD E. McCORMICK, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,
in and for the County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
was reported by me; and that the same is a true and correct

record of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge,
skill and ability.

CLLE B

- CERTIFIED SHORTHAND REPORTER

I do hareby g:

A8

Cormiansion
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GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.

314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

May 9, 1972

Santa Fe

01l & Gas Ccnservation Commission
State of New Mexico

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Case No. 4658. Order R 4261l-Forced Pooling

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of a letter addressed to the New Mexico
Bank and Trust Company of Hcbbs, the escrow agent for the a-
bove forced pool case. The letter to the bank should be self
ex~'inatory and we assume the proper procedures are being
followed.

Yours truly,

GREEN & MICHAELSON FRODUC .
chas. C. Green

ccG/sp

R

I
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GREEN & MICHAELSON PROD

314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEKSY
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

MAY 111972

OIL CONSERVATION CoMM
Santa Fo o

May 9, 1972

New Mexico Bank & Trust Company
Hobbs, New Mexico

Attention: Mr leon Harmon

Gentlemen:

By my letter April 14, your bank was appointed escrow
agent for the New Mexico 0il & Gas Conservation Commission
for the accounts of Fernand Renoncourt, and Paul Balbaud.

 The where abouts of the two owners of royalty under our

Wood No. 1 is unknown.

It 1s my understanding that your bank should execute a divi-
sion order for these two interest, We, therefore, would ap=-
preciate your executing copies of this division order for both
individvals placing the banks address in the proper place and
return one copy to the Permian Corporaticn, P, O, Box 1183,
Houston, Texas 77001,

Yours truly,

GREEN & MIGHAELSON A

(Y 2.

Chas C. Green

ccc/ sp )

210 €04.032¢9




O11. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
87501

February 28, 1972

GOVERNOR
BRUCF, KING
CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER

“ALEX J. ARMINO
MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

Re: Case No. 4658
Mr., Jason Kellahin
Kellahin & Fox Order No. R-4261

Attorneys at raw Applicant:

Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico Green & Michaelson

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced

Commission ordex recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

3 (/5//2&“ 2

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director %’

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs cCC x
Artesia occ

Aztec ocq

Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE ETATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL COMNSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF COCNSIDERING:

CABE NO. 4658
Order No. R-4261

APPLICATION OF GREEN & MICHAELSON
PRODUCING COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COURTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on Fehruary 16, 197
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Ute.

NOW, on this__ 28th _day of February, 1972, ths Commission,
a guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully

advised in the premises,

ELINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Green & Michaelson Producing COnplnL.

seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface of
the ground down to and including the Garrett-Drinkard Pool under-
lying the NE/4 of SBection 28, Township 15 South, Range 38 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to form four standard 40-acre c¢il
proration units to be dedicated to four wells to be drilled at

standard locations.

(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes
to drill a well in each of the quarter-quarter sections in the
NE/4 of said Section 28 to form four standard oil proration

units.
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CASE NO. 4658
Order No. R-4261

(4) That thexe are interest owners in the proposed spacing
and proration units who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(5) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said units the opportunity to recover or receive
without unnecessary exrense his just and fair share of the oil
in said pool, the subject application should be approved by
pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within

said units.

{6) That the applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject welis and units.

(7) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out of production.

{(8) That, as to each well, any non-consenting working
interest owner that does not pay his share of estimated well
costs should have withheld from production his share of the
reasonable well costs plus an additional 30% thereof as a rea-
sonable charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(9) That, as to each well, any non-consenting interest
owner should be afforded the opportunity to object to the
actual well costs but that said actual well costs should be
adopted as the reasonable wall costs in the absence of such

objection.

(10) That following determination of reasonable well costs,
any non-consenting working interest owner that has paid his
share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount
that rexsonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and
should receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated
well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(11) That, as to each well, $110.00 per month should be
fixed as a reasonable charge for supervision (combined fixed
xates); that the operator should be authorized to withhold from
production the proportionate share of such supervision charge
attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in
additinn thereto, the operator should be authorized to withhold

o
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from production the proportionate share of actual expenditures
required for operating the subject wells, not in excess of what
are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working

interest.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject
wells which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed
in escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and

proof of ownexship.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDE ]

{1) That all mineral interest, whatever they may be,
from the surface of the ground down to and including the Garrett-
Drinkard Pool underlying the NE/4 of Section 28, Township 16
gouth, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, are hexeby
pooled to form four standard 40-acre oil spacing and preration
units to be dedicated to four wells to be drilled at standard
locations in the NE/4 of Section 28,

{2) That Green & Michaelson Producing Company is hereby
designated the operator of the subject wells and units.

(3) That the operator shall furnish the Zommission and
each known working interest owner in the subject unit an itemized
schedule of estimated well costs at isast 30 days prior to com-

mencing each well;

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his
share of reascnable well costs out of production, and that any
such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as pro-
vided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall
not be liable for risk charges.

(5) That, as to each well, the operator shall furnish the
Commlesion and each known working interest owner an itemized
schedule of actual well costs within 90 days following comple-

tion of the well; that if no objection to the actual well costs J

is received by the Commission and the Commission has not objected

within 135 days following receipt of said scheduls, the actual.
well costs shall be the reasonable well costs; provided however,
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that if there is an objection to actual well costs within said
135-day period, the Commission will determine reasonable well
costs after public notice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of reason-
able well costs, any non~consenting working interest owner that
has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided
above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall
receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
ertimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7) That, as to each well 6 the operator i» hereby authorizﬁd
to withhold *he following costs and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of
estimated well costs within 30 days from the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 30% of the pro
rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share
of estimated well costs within 30 days from
the date the schedule of estimated well costs
is furnished to him.

. (8) That the operator shall distribute said costes and
chargee withheld from production to the parties who advanced
the well costs.

(9) That, as to each well, $110.00 per month is hereby
fixed as a reasonable charge for supervision (combined fixed
ratas); that the operator is hereby authorirzed to withhold from
production the proportionate shaxe of such supervision charge
attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in
addition thereto, the operator is hersby authorirzed to withhold
from production the proportionate share of actual expenditures
required for operating each well, not in excesa of what are
reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working interest,
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{10) That any unsavered mineral interest shall be considoreh
a seven-aighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8)
royalty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges
under the terms of this order,

(11) That any well costs or charges which arz to be paid
out of production shall be withheld only from the working
interests share of production, and no costs or charges shall
be withheld from production attributable to royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject wells
which are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in escrow
in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner thereof
upon demand ard proof of ownership; that the operator shall
notify the Commission »f the name and address of said escrow
agent within 90 days from the date of this order.

(13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-

sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

ETATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSBERVATION COMMIESION

A. L. PORTER, Jr., er &-Secretary
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. Docket No. 4-72

DOCKET: REGULAR HEARING -~ WEDNESDAY - FEBRUARY 16, 1972 !

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 A.M. -~ MORGAN HALL, STATE LAND OFFICE
BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the oil allowable for March and
April, 1972;

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for
March, 1972, from fifteen prorated pools in Lea, Eddy,
Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New Mexico. Considera-
tion of the allowable production of gas from nine
prorated pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba and Sandoval
Counties, New Mexico, for March, 1972. ; .o

CASE 4557: (De Novo) (Continued from December 15, 1971; Will be
continued to April 19, 1972.)
Application of Continental 0il Company for transfer of
allowable, Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to transfer allowable across
boundaries of the participating area and the leases outside
said area, but within the Maljamar Co-operative Area, MCA
Unit Area, Maljamar Grayburg-San Andres Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Upon application of Continental 0il Company, this case will
be heard De Novo under the provisions of Rule 1220.

% k % Kk % * A * ¥ % k % % & * K

THE FOLLOWING CASES WILL BE HEARD BEFORE ELVIS A. UT2, EXAMINER OR
DANIEL S. NUTTER, ALTERNATE EXAMINFER, IN THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM ON THE SECOND FLOOR OF THE LAND OFFICE
BUILDING AT 10 O'CLOCK A .M.

CASE 4657: Application of Chaparral Service, Inc. for an oil treating
- plant, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to install and operate a heat-
treatment type oil treating plant in the SE/4 of Section
34, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, |
for the reclamation of sediment oil. ‘

compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling 211
mineral interests from the surface of the ground down to

, CASE 4658: Application of Green & Michaelson Producing Company for

§
i

)

i

i
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.

CASE 4659:

CASE 4660:

CASE 4661:

(Case 4658 continued)

and including the Drinkard formation underlying the NE/4
of Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, Garrett-
Drinkard Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to form four
standard oil proration units to be dedicated to four wells
to be drilled at standard locations. Also to be con-
sidered will be the costs of drilling said wells. Charges
for the risks involved, provisions for the allocation of
actual operating costs, and the establishment of charges
for supervision of said wells.

(This case will be dismissed; application to be processed
administratively) .

Application of Continental 0il Company for dual completions,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styléd cause, seeks approval for the dual completion
(conventional) of certain AXI 2Zpache .wells located as follows
in Township 25 North, Range 5 West, Rio Arriba County,

New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce gas from the Otero-

Chacra Pool and o0il from an undesignated Mesaverde oil
pool through parallel strings of tubing:

No. 18 - Unit A - Section 8
No. 19 - Unit D - Section 6
No. 20 - Unit C - Section 5
No. 21 - Unit I - Section 5
No. 22 - Unit L, - Section 6
No. 23 - Unit D - Section 8

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation
Commission on its own motion to permit Texaco Inc. to

appear and show cause why it should not take’immediate
action to repair its Cotton Draw Unit Well No. 65, a dual
completion, located in Unit G of Section 2, Township 25
South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, in such a
manner as to prevent communication between the Paduca-Morrow
and Paduca-Wolfcamp Gas Pools.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation
Commission on its own motion to permit Burwinkle & Scanlon
or Burscan 0il Company to appear and show cause why pits
located at its Santa Fe Railroad Wells Nos, 1, 2, and 3 in
Unit N of Section 21, Township 20 North, Range 9 West,

. McKinley County, New Mexico, should not be filled and
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CASE 4664:

CASE 4665:

e

CASE 4662:

CASE 4663:

Examiner Hearing - February 16, 1972 Docket No, 4-72

{Case 4661 continued)

levelled in accordance with Commission Rules and Regula-
tions.

Application of Amoco Production Company for an exception
to Order No. R-111-A, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to the
potash-0il area casing and cementing rules set forth in
Order No. R-111-A to permit its Bate Federal Well No., 2
located in Unit L of Section 26, Township 19 South, Range
33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to be drilled in such a
manner as to eliminate running a salt protection string
provided the production string is cemented to the surface.

Application of Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox
gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-~styled cause, sSeeks approval of an unorthodox
gas well location for its Malco "A" Federal Well No., 3
located 1650 feet from the North line and 1653. feet from
the West line of Section 11, Township 18 South, Range 27
East, undesignated Pennsylvanian-Morrow Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico, with the W/2 of said Section 11 to be dedicated
to the well. I

Application of Tenneco Oil Company for a unit agreement,
McKinley County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval of the Lone Pine Dakota "D"
Unit Area comprising 2598 acres, more or less, of federal,
fee and Indian lands in Township 17 North, Ranges 8 and 9
West, Lone Pine Dakota "D" Pool, McKinley County, New
Mexico.

Application of Tenneco 0il Company for a pressure

maintenance project, McKinley County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute

a pilot pressure maintenance project in the ILoone Pine
Dakota "D" Pool by the injection of gas and water into the
Dakota "D" zone through five wells located in Sections 12

and 13 of Township 17 North, Range 9 West and Sections 7 and

19 of Township 17 North, Range 8 West, McKinley County,
New Mexico. Applicant.further seeks the designation of a
project area arid promulgation of rules for the project
including a procedure whereby additional injection wells
may be approved administratively.
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CASE 4666:

Southeast nomenclature case calling for an order for the
creation and extension of certain pools in Lea, Chaves
and Eddy Counties, New Mexico.

(a) Create a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified
as an 0il pool for Wolfcamp production and designated as

La Rica-Wolfcamp Pool. The discovery well is the Union 0il
Company of California Pipeline "A" Federal No, 1 located

in Unit G of Section 8, Township 19 South, Range 34 East,
NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 8: NE/4

(b) Externd the Dollarhide-Fusselman Pool in Lea County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 30: SE/4

(c) Extend the Double L-Queen Associated Pool in Chaves
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST. NMPM
SECTION 24: NW/4 sSW/4

(d) Extend the Flying "M"-San Andres Pool in Lea County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
- SECTION 31: E/2

(e) Extend the Haystack-Cisco Gas Pool in Chawves County,
New Mexico, to:include therein:

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 16: 8/2

(f) Extend the Indian Basin-Upper Pennsylvanian Gas Pool
in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 23 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 22: All
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(Case 4666 continued)

(g) Extend the Sawyer-San Andres Gas Pool in Lea County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM n g
SECTION 24: NE/4 NW/4 ; ,

(h) Extend the Shugart Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, i
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 26: E/2

(i} Extend the Sulimar-Queen Pool in Chavés County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

y o TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
" SECTION 26: NW/4 SE/4 and NE/4 SW/4

(j) Extend the Tres Papalotes-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 31: NE/4 -
SECTION 32: All

i - TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 5: NE/4 %

(k) Extend the Wantz-Granite Wash Pool in Lea County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM

SECTION ll: E/2
SECTION 12: SW/4

CASE 4667: Northwest New Mexico nomenclature case calling for an order
for the creation and extension of certain pools in San Juan,
Rio Arriba, McKinley and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico,

(a) Create a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico,
classified as an oil pool for Pennsylvanian Buena production,
be and the same is hereby created and designated as the ‘
Buena Suerte-Pennsylvanian 0il Pool. The discovery well

!
!
!
!
j
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pDocket No. 4-72

Case 4667 continued - (a)

is the Tenneco 0il Company Pah Well No.. 1, located in
Unit L of Section 3, Township 25 North, Range 11
West, NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 3: SW/4

(b) Create a new pool in Sandoval County, New Mexico,
classified as an oil pool for Dakota production, be and
the same is hereby created and designated as the Five
Lakes-Dakota 0il Pool. The discovery well is the
Refiners Petroleum Corporation Cuba Unicon Well No. 1,
located in Unit A of Section 25, Township 22 North,
Range 3 West, NMPM., Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 24: SE/4 swW/4

SECTION 25: N/2

SECTION 26: NE/4 NE/4

{(c) Create a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico,

~classified as a gas pool for Fruitland production, be

and the same is hereby created and designated as the
South Gallegos-Fruitland Pool. The discovery well is
the Skelly 0il Company Navajo G Well No. 1, located in

. Unit K of Section 12, Township 26 North, Range 12 West,

NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 11: S/2 and NW/4
SECTION 12: All

(d) Create a new pool in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico,
classified as an ¢il pool for Gallup-Dakota production,
be and the same is hereby created and designated as the
West Lindrith Gallup-Dakota 0il Pool. $hid pocl would

comprise:

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 15: SE/4
- SECTION 21: SE/4
. SECTION 22: All
SECTION 27: All
SECTION 28: All
SECTION 32: 8E/4
SECTEION 33: All
SECTION 34: All
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(e) Create a new pool in Sandoval County, New Mexico,
classified as an oil pool for Mesaverde production, be
and the same is hereby created and designated as the
Parlay-Mesaverde Cil Pool. The discovery well is the
Tesoro Petroleum Corporation Parlay Well No. 1, located
in Unit H of Section 29, Township 22 North, Range 3
West, NMPM.  Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 29: N/2

(f) Create a new pocl in San Juan County, New Mexico,
classified as an oil pool for Gallup production, be and
the same is hereby created and designated as the Rattlesnake~

Gallup 0il Pool. The discovery well is the Nayajo Well No. 23,

located in Unit G of Section 2, Township 29 North, Range
19 West, NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 19 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 2: NE/4

(d) Create a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico,
clasgsified as an 0il pool for Dakota production, be and
the same is hereby created and designated as the Snake
Eyes-Dakota 0il Pool. The discovery well is the Davis
0il Co., Snake Eyes Well No. 1, located in Unit C of
Section 20, Township 21 North, Range 8 West, NMPM. Said
pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 17: 8SW/4 SE/4
SECTTON 20: N/2 and sW/4

(h) Create a new pool in San Juan County, New Mexico,
classified as a gas pool for Pennsylvanian production, be
and the same is hereby created and designated as the
North Tocito Dome-Pennsylvanian Pool. The disgovery well
is the Campbell, Kiel & Rothwell Navajo Tocito Well No. 1,
located in Unit G of Section 9, Township 26 North, Range
18 West, NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 26 ﬁORTH, RANGE 18 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 9: E/2
SECTION 10: SW/4

!
i
{
’;
]
¢
!
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(i) .Create a new.pool in San Juan County, New Mexi.co,
classified as a gas pool for Pictured Cliffs production,
be and the same is hereby created and designated as the
Waw-Pictured Cliffs Pool, The discovery well is the
Dugan Production Corp., Waw Well No. 1, located in Unit
L of Section 32, Township 27 North, Range 13 West, NMPM,
Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST, NMPM Z .
‘SECTION 32: SW/4

(J) Extend the Angels Peak-Gallup 0Oil Pool in San Juan
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM i
“SECTION 17: E/2

(k) Extend the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Pool in San Juan
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

| . " TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM ;
- SECTION 31: SW/4 S ;

(1) Extend the Ballard-Pictured Cliffs Pool in Rio Arriba,
San Juan and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico, to include
therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 6: SW/4

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 2: NE/4

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
‘SECTION 24: SE/4

(m) Extend the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool inh Rio Arriba and
San Juan Counties, New Mexico, to include therein:

TCWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 13: All
SECTION 24: W/2 |

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 3: ALl
SECTION 10: All
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(n) Extend the Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool in San Juan
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 1: W/2

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 25: NW/4

(0) Extend the South Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool in Rio
Arriba and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico, to include
therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 16: SW/4

SECTION 17: SE/4

SECTION 20: N/2

SECTION 21: All

SECTION 28: NW/4

(p) Extend the BS Mesa-Gallup Pool in Rio Arriba County.

New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 3: N/2

SECTION 9: NE/4

SECTION 10: NW/4

(q) Extend the Choza Mesa-Pictured Cliffs Pool in Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico, to include thérein:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 30: §/2

(r) Extend the Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs Pool in
San Juan County, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 6: NE/4

(s) Extend the Gallegos-Gallup 0il Pool in San Juan
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 24: §S/2

[
i
i
i
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(t) Extend the Hogback-Dakota 0il Pool in San Juan
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

| TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 16 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 7: SW/4 sw/4
SECTION 18: NW/4 NW/4

(u) Extend the Kutz-Fruitland Pool in San Juan County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 24: NW/4
SECTION 25: N/2

(v) Extend the Lone Pine-Dakota "D" 0Oil Pool in McKinley
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 7: S/2

SECTION 8:. E/2 NW/4, N/2 SW/4 ¢ SE/4 SW/4
SECTION 17: NE/4 NW/4 :

SECTION 18: E/2 SE/4

TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 12: E/2 SE/4

SECTION 13: NE/4 HW/4

SECTION 24: E/2 NW/4

(w)' Extend the Lybrook—Gallup Oil'Péol in Rio Arriba,
San Juan and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico, to include
therein: :

; TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM
; SECTION 7: SW/4 & SE/4 NW/4
i ' ’ . SECTION 18: W/2 : ;
SECTION 19: All
 SECTION 2D: SW/4
SECTION 30: W/2
SECTION 31: NW/4 NW/4

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, NMPM
"SECTION 3: SwW/4

- SECTION 4: E/2 SE/4

g SECTION 5: All

SECTION 13: All :

§ SECTION 14: SE/4 & E/2 NE/4
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(w) continued

TOWNSHIP 23

NORTH, RANGE

Docket No. 4-72

7_WEST, NMPM

SECTION 22:
SECTION 23:
SECTION 24:

TOWNSHIP 24

NE/4 & NE/4
N/2
NW/4 & NW/4

NORTH, RANGE

SE/4
Sw/4

7 _WEST, NMPM

SECTION 29:
SECTION 32:

TOWNSHIP 25

sw/4
w/2

Extend the Ctero-Chacra Pool in
Mexico, to include therein:

NORTH, RANGE

Rio Arriba County, New

4 WEST, NMPM

SECTION 31: NW/4
TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANBE 5 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 3: w/2

SECTION 10: N/2

SECTION 11: NW/4

SECTION 35: N/2

SECTION 36: N/2

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 6 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 1: All

SECTION 3: N/2

SECTION 6: NE/4

TOWNSHIP 26

NORTH, RANGE

5 WEST, NMPM

SECTION 34:

TOWNSHIP 26

w/2

NORTH, RANGE

6_WEST, NMPM

SECTION 18: SW/4
SECTION 19: W/2 & SE/4

SECTION 20: SW/4

SECTION 26: SW/4

SECTION 28: All

SECTION 29: W/2

SECTTION 30: All

SECTION 31: N/2

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, NMPM

SECTION 12:
SECTION 13:

wW/2
N/2 & SE/4

;
i
A%
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(y) Extend the Otero-Gallup 0il Pool in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM

SECTION 3: W/2

! SECTION 4: All .
SECTION 5: SE/4, S8/2 NE/4 & NE/4 NE/4 g
. SECTION 9: N/2 & E/2 sSw/4 :
SECTION 10: NW/4 & SW/4 NE/4

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 33: SE/4

(z) Extend the Pinon-Fruitland Pool in San Juan County,
New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, NMPM
| » SECTION 13: sSwW/4 i
3 : : SECTION 14: SE/4 :
. (aa) Extend the Slick Rock-Dakota 0il Pool in San Juan
' County, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 16 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 31: W/2 SW/4 & SW/4 NW/4

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 17 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 36: NE/4 NE/4

! (bb) Extend the Wild Horse-Gallup Pool in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
SECTION 19: SW/4

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM

SECTION 12: 8SwW/4
SECTION 13: NW/4
SECTION 24: Nw/4
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GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.
314 BUILDING OF THE S8OUTHWEST
MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970

April 14, 1972

olL cou‘s"géT/A‘now COMM.

anta Fe

0il and Gas Conservation Commisgsion
State of New Mexico
Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

87501

Gentlemen:

On February 16, 1972, Green & Michaelson Producing co.
Examiner Elvis A. Utz im—we

NE/4 of Section 28, T-f6-5,
28, 1972, under case

the interests involved
ments of this order,

were heard before
8.0f interests under the
: exico. oOn Pebruary
mmission ruled that

¥ fulfill the require-
ing:

A\
; . R- B~E,
No. 4658, /0order|
should :
€ enclosing %

- 1. Itemized statement of costs

the drilling of our Wood #1.

We feel that prior to the hearing a sufficient endeavor was

made to locate the owners of the interests involved; all
of which failed.

The attached copy of our letter to ‘
at Hobbs indicates our appointment of sn escrow agent in
Lea County. Ppermian Corporation will be instructed to send

1/8th of gross sales due these intecrests to the barkas pay-
ment of royalty.

with supporing invoices for
2.

3. New Mexico Bank & Trust

The remaining 7/8th of the interest involved will be applied as per your
order to the cost of drilling, producing and operating the wells until
we have received 130% of these costs, Producing and operating costs will
be actual third party costs plus $110.00 per month per well representing
combined fixed rate administrative overhead.

If additional information is needed

» Please contact the writer at the above
address,

Yours truly,

GREEN & MICHAELSO /P UCING .
(Y (O L

Chas, ¢. Green, Jr,
CCGJr/bu

Attachment

918 684.6339

DR




- gounty, New Mexico. .
. Commission Case No. 4658 and (rder No. R-4261, the following two

T T e e da i e

. ceorfbu
';; Attlchn-ntl

o Sll BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWESYT

[ MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 .
; 'ou. CONSERVATIONHCOMM.
o : Sanfa Fe : 3
RS L
' New Mexico Bank & Trust comp.ny g : ?
. Hobbs, Naw Mexico e
- Attentiont : m'. Leon Harmon I
" Gentlemen: ' -
Green & Michaelson Producing Co. are the operators of _‘iﬁf ;“;jy'fuvf

“Wood #1, located in the NE/4 of Section 28, T=26-S, R~38-E, lLea o
Under the New Mexico 011 and Gas Conservation faj

sts vere force pooled: ' RS

. A 1/600th mineral interest cwned by Perdinand ’”“ﬁ; g
" Renorcourt. S
A 1/800th interest owned by Paul Balbaud. f;

;RgnOtcourt'ia known to be dead, but no relatives
.~..or heirs can be located. ‘The whereabouts of Balbaud
18 unknown, ' ‘

“TIn our pivision Orxder, the Permian Corporation will be in-*f

'structed to forward 1/8th of each of these interest's income to your

‘bank to be held in escrow for the New Mexico 0il and Gas Conservation § f::
COmnillion. . ‘ N

Wb are also enclosing a copy of the commisnionl order for ‘,45f
wit:h r.gardc to thio mttcr. S

lebura truly,

" GREREN & MICHAELSO

@ZC@

81D 604.0330

GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO. S
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THIS INVOICE 1S PAYABLE AT ABILENE, TEXAS . ANene e 2eem e 297 Q&\S&.; .ﬁ,

e e <P L AL R




i P, ot m\.\
TOOL & suppLy 4=’ COMPANY, INC.
P.O. 80X 1641

ABILENE, TEXAS 79604
=15 1 : ;
) W m NN INV ~n N@ m W ’ ORULRED on nictvig oy UmZZHm orbCw zo.ﬁ\o
DENVER CITY
cnn WOOD #1 oate smrco N
weo..  BATTERY ,
D - I J_
SREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING COMPANY
314 SOUTHWEST BLDG. o :
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 - LOVINGTON N.M.
— _ L
:Hu“.u.lf"..’l.n!.fsa ﬁ.‘”ﬂhﬂﬂﬂ.wﬁhﬂhﬁ LU
_~
—_ _ ! .
5 3/4" X 4™ STD. sMLs pIpE NIPPLE +593 " 3.56 |
4 176" X 2™ STD. SMLS. prpg NIPPLE L6y 1.86 |
i 1" X 1/4" sTD, ¢I BUSHING .33 | _
1 174" TEXSTEAM LINE CHECK TA-676. 5.62+10 6.13 _ N
50" 5/16"™ 0D SMLS COPPER TUBING .207 10.00 I N
1 SERIES 3703-SE TEXSTEAM CHEMICAL ;
: INGECTOR COMPLETE ‘ 261.08 | N
4 5/18" X 1747 sg8-f IMPERIAL COMPRESSION m
HALF UNIONS - . .35 S1.40 N
4 /18" X 174" g48-F IMPERIAL FLARE . i
HALF UNIONS A .23 .92 m N
#% N.M. SALES TAX ON 285.33 : 1141 ) 42057
i
|
|
|

SUBJECTTO
IS INYORE |

CASH DISCOUNT $.34

<CRM3 AND CONDITIONS ON RIVERSE siDE

S PAYABLE AT ATILENE, TXaS

ALLOWLD FOR mavmeny witen CISCOUNTY TCHusy
N s NONE LY % 2. 2% 52 am

Iearaa




-
7 e
TOOL & SUPPLY '5 COMPANY, INC. o
P. O. BOX 164)
R°‘" ABILENE, TEXAS 79604
3"‘““"‘72 INV. NO 28“7 3 OROLRED OR RECEIVED BVDENNIS ORDER Elc
DENVER CITY
CHARGE wooD G 1 ODATEZ SHIPPED SHIPPELD FROM
QL0 YO BATTE&Y SHIPPED TQ
F' . 1 . 1
GREEN § MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO,
. 314 SOUTHWEST BLDG.
B MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 N | LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO N
2 ROLLS TIRE WIRE - . 1,49 2.98 N .
> 8' CREASOXE POSTS 5.23 10.46 N
2 2" §1796 WALWORTH PLUG VALVES
2 2" HANDLE € LOCKING DEVICE
COMPLETE F/2" 41796 WALWORTH | |
, PLUG VALVE 5,25 10.50-26 7.77 N
1 30 90 LB. SACKS CONCRETE 2,59 SACK :
| I | 77.70 N
1 1 ROLL BARB WIRE » 14,25 N
i 29 6' STEEL DRIVE POSTS | 2.36  46.00 N
11 3" §1796 WALWORTH PLUG VALVE 43,.40-26 32.12 N
| 3 3/4" §h7-Y JENKINS BRONZE GATE T |
: -~ YALVE - 12. 80 38.40-16  32.26
| 2 ©1/4" $47-y DITTO 10.50 21.20-16 17.81
{1 1" HANDLE & LOCKING DEVICE . . |
: COMPLETE F/1" WALWORTH PLUG ;§gk/é,c>e/vz P
VALVE 3,05 @ 077
11 3" HANDLE § LOCKING DEVICE o |
% COMPLETE F/3" DITTO 7.65 10.70-26 7,92 (N (
3 3/4" G0 DDEG BM ELLS : ‘ .22 .66 ;
: 4% N.M. SALES TAX ON 287.67 s osconn. 11051 $299. 18 ;
i SUBJECT 1O TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE o Fom e orscoums vemms
: THIS (NVOICE IS PAYABLE AT ABILENE, TEXAS o NaNaNE e e 3. % ‘947 71/4»;.. :
- - L
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R C TERMS AND CONDITIONS e
: e " THIS INVOICE PAYABLE AT ABILENE, JEXAS o

TUBULAR MATERIAL * * DIRECT Mfll SHIPMENT . .
Invoices poyoble 30 doys net lrom dcle o' mvoke ot a dh(owu of 2% on mill volye if invelke doved between lst ond 15th, both indusive in ony menth, id bel th th 2
ond 2% discount cltowed on milt volue it invaice dated between the 16th and lost day of the month ,both inclusive, is pmdnon or be{oole the lollh of the n-on!\ !oﬂl;w?:; gxn!ebr'a! peu?c’;ux: 23th fnstany;

TUSULAR MATERIAL * - OUT OF r'ElD STOCK: R . ) .
Payable ne: 80 days from dote of invoice, of 2% discount on mlﬂ valye »f po«d by 15th of the mc'\'h following dave olpuuhow. ’ . i

Met Invoices ore due 30 doys uY'ev dote ol involce unlcn o!herwiw steted on the fote of Invol:e . :,

All other Invoices ore due 60 doyl after dote of mvol:e, ond lublec' Yo the discount shown on face of invoice i pald on or before the 20lh day of the mqn?h lollomng dule of purchase, ar on or
before the last doy of discount geriod os thown on the foce of tavoice. .

Interest ot the role of 10X pei onaum will be charged olter due date. B
tf\ eol.

All orders ara sebiect 1o the opuvovo[ a' Cied Depmvmenl Anv !o- impased by low on the sale of omdu (cvered hy this mvoke :l\oﬂ he udded ‘o lhe solc prici

re¢menls o und.rl!ondmns Lith nfpeu to aﬁy orhde coveied by this invoice thol ore not fu!ly expreued heu‘n w-H no! be recoqued bv :e‘lu unlzu rtdu:ed 10 writing cnd

Seltlements, o
&edu Monager, A,l ogreements are subject to shiikes, accidents and other couses beyond nller s<onlrol, . R L

signed by its
Seller mokes no worronty o 1o Condition o filness of second-hgnd material ond mochinery, ond no voncn?y of filners of new mum-ui or equnpmen' shalt opply uupl munufouurers express
guorentee. Seller does not guomn?ee moaila ¢ordoge or mr. rope. No“ cloims tor lobar or damage will be ollowed.

No moteiol moy be refurned 1o the seller nov may ony oldeu be :cnct”ed or specificotions changed without first obloining - the penrrllsmn of lhe seller. All caims for uedn must be made m!hln N
30 days from dote of sole.

In the evan! the manufoctyrer of rock bits ond cllied products.does not 1sll, but only teares, the same, such pvoducn ai ofe :averld’hmebv oroTocx\ed nal 3
usefyl lite, the user wil suriender the sume o3 required by the moavfacturer,

‘.. @ . - B

All guatations are tublest 1o change without notice. the right s cesetved to tacrect Ihe piice of onv ordeu of quotationt due fo typogrophicol or mmhtmnheo( 1108, R
! F -
| HEMS MARKED N NOT SUBJECT TO DISCOUNT . - — - Y .
20070t . . .
f . K R K
L "
SN S o - . e o vt e

e St A s e it

s
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é
‘ s e L2 !
TOOL & SUPPLY € COMPANY, INC. f
K P. 0. BOX 1641 e
ABILENE, TEXAS 79604 |
3/23/72 . 5497-6 emenso cxwcaves v MICHAELSON
ODESSA |
CH-IHGC WOOD # 1 COATL SHikPED ’ SHIMPED FROM : é
[ : 7 N o
GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO. :
314 SOUTHWEST BUILDING j
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 | :
[ : _J L i
L ) -
1 RECONDITIONED 30" DIAMETER X 10' - M
LENGTH X 1254 W.P. VERTICAL SEPARATOR
COMPLETE WITH ALL STANDARD ACCESSORIES
INCLUDING 2" MECHANICAL GAS VALVE AND
2"' MECHANICAL OIL VALVE. S '
1 36" X 6" CONCRETE BLOCK S LOT 650.00
" 43 TEXAS SALES TAX ON 650.00 - 26.00[  $676.00
NET 30 DAYS - %é O 9[;\
;: | N ‘ " i L) N | . | | ‘. i ) l;v g
- (1077 j
i
CASH DISCOUNT  NET { ‘

SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

TSI S e, s Y AEINTG HINAS PRI T

MAOWED £On BAYUESE YOTHIN BAr oMt e
. " . ) P

» .

T e o N B R




CTE R R Y Ve e v e e ey ST
. DUNIGAN TOOL & SUPPLY CONMPANY, lNC
ABILENE, TEXAS ,
STORE._. OEESSA
| OATE_— Fu@(uFZ
CREDIT MEMORANDUM :
No.____ 246 ..
- _.] OUPR INVOICE
GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO. Now S170-6 paie 3e2-72
314 SOUTIMEST BUILDIMG '
le. TEW 79703 YOUR CRDER.
| FARM ROOD -
L - WELL No. fi 8
WE CREDIT YOUR ACCOUNT AS FOLLOWS: h
1 §-1/2° 0D &-RD LONG J-55 SILS CASING COUPLING  10.10 + 5% 10.61 i
4% NEW MEXICO SALES TAX 42 11.03

47@0%3
fro




GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO. |
£ : 1. 314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWESY . i
& N ' MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 - ; |
| 918 684.6339 i
% r.:‘ : ' !
i o , |
5 - LEASE NOL DATE  INVOICE NO, PAGE |
h | o
I u '
. 5 |
0ol i
K u
gt '
i .
i
?f‘}{ .
oo .
:.:.ﬂt = == i
i Y!NDOR' L. DECCR!”IQN , ' ) INYOICI NUMBER INVOICE AMOUNT . 2
‘;* lease Equipment: N ]
& fo L |
P VR - ’
:! . Dunigan -] 11 3/4" casing LRGN 5265-16 5 2,131 | 15 f
ﬁ Green & uichaelaon | 8 5/8" ysed Casing ' MT 630 ‘ 2,153 27
o ne e 11 3/4" New SR Mr 621 1,775 |43
R I" L ',' S casinghead S MI 632 775 |00
il " w0 o] 11 3/4" ysed R | Mr 633 77 |35
i inunig-n o octowe | 8 5/8" castng Ul 6267-16 15,201 |94
b v oo | nipple S 2719-3 25 |12
o] I" L A . Nipples & Plugs U 51706 158 167
*g’su o " ' i -Pressure Gauge R ' 5231-6 : 44 134
R AL o Fittings ER ‘ 5268-6 30 (55
oo o neooow W 5169-6 . 377 |89 |
by " " o Valves e : 5371-6 14 {70 .
g +Green & )giohacllo TR Used Tubing Head .+ - MT 635 307 |50 > ;
o Mot 2 3/8" ysed Tubing ' 1 MT 636 609 |03 L
; "‘,ﬂ 1 n : ” " " n g : . MT 637 4’229 24 3
i " " LR '8 5/8" New Casing S MT 638 . (1,051 (44) .
e " " ‘Walk & Stairway = .. - “. .| Mr 639 ; 2,490 [75
g " Cattle Guard . Yoo MT 640 ‘ 262 |50
gg o Fittings S T 64t | . 1,156 |92
+i . Dunigan valves Plugs g e oo 28473 297 {94
R v Nipples LT 2915-3 - . 296 |40
*}Sk ' :: :: Separator - oo .| 5497+6 676 {00
o Ll | Goupling | : (R OO ¢ & S 1)
R £ . ol C ".".& . : ..
e BRI I Total Equipment ' 1§ 32,029 j22
] ; : R DA -
e [ i o R . ]
P o S Total Intangible Development Costs _82,103 j36 |
27| TOTAL INVOICE . $ 114,132 |58
SR Reno rCow V7L o0 CoblLCCC)
g E . /L
P, Bolbsad foo (ooras])
E .




GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.

314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWIST

MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970}

915 684-6339

LEASE NO. LEASE NAME DATE INVOICE NO. PAGE
Wood 1
r T
L J
p———

VENDOR

DESCRIPTION

INYOICE NUMBER

INVOICE AMOUNY

Intaﬁgible Development C

Haller-Phillips

B. F. Walker

" H3

Allstate Construction
W, C. Kimball

Dunigan

Halliburton

114 "

Kellahin & Fox
Allstate Const.

Atlas Truck

Baroid
"

Britt Trucking

DS&S 0il Well Service
Dunigan

n 1

Halliburton . .
Lone Star Welders
MWL Tool

Moran Drlg. Co.

" " 1]

SIMCO

Welex

Westexn Co.

Allstate Const,

" 1}

E, L, Farmer & Co.
Halliburton

Permian Anchox

Green & Michaelson

sts

Posts

Haul cCasing

Move Pipe

Level Location
Services Rendered
Freight charges
Set Surface

Set Intermediate
legal Services
Backfill gellar
Haul Pipe & Fittings
Aquagel
" n

Hy=-Seal

Aquagel

Credit on Mud

Haul Tubing

Run Tubing

Casing Shoe

Guide Shoe

Set Liner

Weld Nipple

Liner Hanger

Drill Well

Add'l Charges

Logging

Perforate

Run Logs

Build Tank Grade
Clean-Up

Haul Casing

Acidize

Anchor

Administrative 0/H - Feb.

2198
2-44176
2-44192
9940
2-1-72
5267-1-1¢€
342921
342932
3-14-72
10035
82557
02-12004
0212005
02~12235
02-13175
03-01012
372-30
72-2080
4805-6
4895-6
342981
5156
372-0502
28386
28391
3-72-571
55787
52486
10050
10051
0~1136
343151
202-72

$

3,408 70

1,429 | 24
47,225 | 56

1,170 00
4,195) 01
1,539 | 40
1491 76
124 { 80
2451 94
6,722 1 74

3901} 24




GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.

214 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 684-6339

LEASE NO. LEASE NAME

» Wood
r B
i -

DATE

INVOICE NO.

PAGE

VENDOR

DESCRIPTION

INVOICE NUMBER

INVOICE AMOUNT

Intangible Development Cqgsts Cont.

Engineering Fees
" ” 11

Green & Michaelson
Engineering Feea
-Britt Trucking

W. C, Kimball

H,P, Stran

. Britt Trucking

" ”" 1l
_Duanigan .
National Tank Co.
Western 0il
Gilbert's lease Service
W. V. Lawrence

J. Frank Johnson
Colona Division
Valley Steel
Harlan Insurance

Stake location & Pad

Run Intermediate Casing
Administrative O/H March
Log Perforate Treat Battery
Reimb. for Tank Damage
Services Rendered

Signs

Haul Walkway

Haul Cattle Guard

Paint

Repair Tank

Crude 0il

Hook Up Tank

Access Road

Survey Location

Sold Thread Protectors

General Liability

ki

2720
372-41
372-42
2915-1-3
140179
45924
1367

5856
2-9-72

6400




5]
B

-

INVOICE

LER-PHILLIPS, I

ICFCEIVED FEB 2, 1972

I

@ & A TXPENSE

LEASE OPERATIONS
L & W EQUIPMENT
INTANGIBLE DEV.__ l/u {

aitks

N’

cundk No_ 5 A~
2-2 b-72

DATE

ITEIN

e T R g T T T

et et e 2 e e e

' - SER \0 Lumber and Building Supplies
CON nt2 fe .
o\ ™7 p B Box 67 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 PHONE 393.3443
i . CUQTPMER'S ORDER NO. & DATE . VENDOR'S NO. UDATE SHIPPED INVOICE NO, INVOICE DATE
" ) 13478 2-10-72 2198 21172
N 1
soLp Green & Michaelson , .
‘ TO Paoo Box 573 Wood #l
94 - Big Legks, Texas 76932 ‘
£ L. _J
; Attentions Acron Foster .
q . QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
b 8' x 5% Top Ponta Treated ™ uts 4 50 18,00
2. 6%. X 35-.» Top n n "o 1,50 _ 300
B ' ~ - - ‘ 21-.00
Tax g
2L.84
ALEASE & WELL NO

R



-

)

.«n\l-:a, 84 woe

[THPIEEN] F Y CEIIERPNT | { '= We s ¢

s SHOUD B °"'“"° Eﬂt“f\‘."ﬂ‘m FEB 2219 72 A 650 17h STREET 20 80202 A
3 DENVYER, COLORA ;
r SHIPPER - CONSIGNEE ‘
R o B!
o~ Dunnigan Tool & Supply e Green & Michollson :

. lone Star STeel Stock @ atlas Yard Wood #1, + 18 mi NE of |

v Odessa, Ector, Texas Hobbg, Lea. NM :

DISTANCE ’

CUSTOMER ORDER NO. )
§

110/100
R I LR - 4 MEIAPOR N y
SHIPMENT FRY. BILL NO. N |
. H . s

Green & Michallson Production Co. g
314 Building of the Southwest l cc 2-44176 a
Midland, Texas 79701 SRS '

INTRA

N/S

NON-REG.

2-18~72 |

S el - L . e i
HOURS OR WEIGHTY RATE AMOUNT

Yy
MOVEMENT SFRVICE RENDERED

2-14-72

DATE OF

FEY O

9 Jts. 350' of 11-3/4" 42# H-40 R-3 Csg
22 Jts, of 8-5/8" 24# H-40 R-1 Csg

STOP AT DUNNIGAN YARD ON UNIV. AVE. TO LOAD ABOVE
22 Jts. ;

Scale wti. 37340 «48 179.23

Split pick-up charge, stop to partially load -1 15.00 ° 15.00 -

ATTACHED: Atlas Truck Line, Inc., Invoice No.

82336 for loading charxges. 16.75
210.98 !
. B F Walker
L LFMFICCH27
L Item 575, 1835 Col. 6
. h/jtw
REASE & WELL No

v -‘ LEASE OPERATIONY..
k& w EQUIPMENT
INTANQIBLE DLV,

NOTICE
PAYMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS OF "DATE BILLED”

. el
DATE R 72 REQUIRED BY LAW UNDER INTERSTATE COM-
MERCE ACT. See Code of Federal Regulations

49 C.F.R. 1322.

. » HEAVY AND OIL FIELD HAULING « PIPELINE STRINGINO + PIPE STORAOE




.f 450G 17th STREET

e L REREED 115 2 2 1a72 | AV

Y ] .« & -

DENVER, COLORADO 80202

SHIPPFER

CONSIGNEE

AP - ST R L

R . R

2 i F T
¢ R 154
i O !
& M i
j , Green & Michae1§on Green & Michaelson "
{ Loc. Site 18 miles northeast Loc, Site 17 miles northeast
: . Hobbs, Lea, New Mexico Hobbs, Lea, New Mexico
: CUSTOMER ORDER NO. DISTANCE
N/S FieJ.d Move
SHIPMENT rﬁr. BiLL NO.
Green & Michaelson Production Company LeC. o 2-44192
314 Building of the southwest '
Midland, Texas 79701 INTRA G SRR
NON-REG. ()} 2/18/72
DATE OF MOVEMENT SERVICE RENDER&D HOURS OR WEIGHT RATE AMOUNT
2~14-72
TO MOVE PIPE BETWEEN LOCATION IN FIELD AS DIRECTED
2 jts. of 11 3/4" 42 H-40 STC Csg.
+ 1 41/2 ton truck on field move 2:00PM to 3:00PM 1 hr. 11.75 11.75
New Mexdico tax 47
LEASE : 12,22
OFH 30-C , & WELL No___#-/ [/j — !
Item 540 LEASE OPERATIONY T |
ls/pg LEWR ~
“ V EQUIPMENT ‘ NOTICE
H\’I‘ANGIBLE Drv, L PAYMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS OF "DATE BILLED"
&AL = REQUIRED BY LAW UNDER INTERSTATE COM-
“ A EXPENST MERCE ACT. See Code of Federal Regulations
CHECK NO\\‘:?{‘Z\ 49 C.F.R. 1322, 1
M T [
B _—-_—-‘*‘-‘——-—._.__, [l -
. REAVY AND OR Fii(D HAULING~—RIF. RINGING + PIPE STORAGE

e




INVOICE

ALLSTATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Road Building and OL Pisld Contractors

P. 0. BOX 1229 HOBBS, N.M. 88240
pHONE (AREA) 3935138
OATE FEBRUARY 22, 13972
SOLD fO GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING COMPANY
314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST NOICENO. 9940
MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970t
YOUR
REQ'N. NO.
LOCATION WooD 11 Terms: NET 30 DAYS
DATE DESCRIPT:ON OF WCRK PRICE AMOUNT

2/10,11, [PURNISH LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND SUPERVISION TO
1873972 LEVEL LOCATION 225' X 175'. CUY RIGHT-OF-
WAY ON 390" OF 14" ROADWAY, INSTALL "HY
BRACES IN PENCE AT HIGHWAY, GRADE, WATER
AND 6RID ROLL ROAD AND LOCATION, LEVEL AREA
175" X 35' ON EASY SIDE OF LOCATION FGR
FUTURE TANK AREA.

DOZER 13.5 HRS @ 11,30 PR HR 148,50
GRADER 13.5 HRS @ 11,00 PR HR 148,59
GRID ROLLER 8 HRS @ 8,00 PR HR €4,00
40 BBL WATER TRUCK 13,5 HRS 8 5,00 PR HR 87.50
TRUCK § FLOAT & HRS @ 8,00 PR HR 32.00
GANG TRUCK 5.5 HRS § &,50 PR HR 25,75
L PICKUP 13.5 HRS & 3,50 PR HR %7.25
e , : HVY .EQUIP,OPERATOR 27 HRS @ 5.00 PR HR 135,00
L HEAD ROUSTABOUT 5.5 HRS § #.25 PR HR 23,38
L : TRUCK DRIV:R 17.5 HRS @ 3.75 PR HR 65.63
ROUSTABOUT 5.5 HRS @ 3.25 PR HR 17.88
SUPERVISOR 13.5 HRS § 5.50 PR HR 7,25
200 3BL WATER {ROYALTY) @ .10 PR BEL 20,00
PLUS 158 HANDLING CHARGE ON $20,.00 90
A 871,64
Jat ; 4% NEW MEXICO TAX 34,82
Sha s TOTAL $ 966.51

WATER ROYALTY PAID TO WAYNE MORRIS, E, ST, RV. BOX 70, LOVINGTON,
NEW MNEXICO.

’77/ 5517 4; -7 A~

1
» ®; Insured With Commaercial Standard Insvrance Co. Workmen's Compensation-New Mexico & Texas FEDERAL 85.0096562

Fort Worth, Texas Comprehensive Genera! and Avtomobile Liability - NEW #)E(i'sc?at‘zaig“l
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SULYEMEN T
W. C. KIMBALL

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 ~
DATE p/1/72
r | 7
Green & Michaelson Producing Company ¢
Building of the Southwest
Midland, Texas 79701 -
e -
| OSTFAGH-ANG-MAIEWITT YOUR-CHECK:™  YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT.
Jamvary, 72| NE/u-28-16-38, 3k days $297.50
z yd#| =7 =~ ~Ofc Expense _ 17.50
| . SE/4-21-16-38, 1/2 day  L2.50 |
Ofc Expense _1.25
) ’ 43.75
] ' |
,75 ,L‘Lé /u-30-16=39, 1/2 day . L2.50
w2 T . . 0f¢ Expense 6,36 :
o 5885
« | Total 407,61




SR T

BOX 1641
| TEXAS 79604

3 .
i3 JOOL & SUPPLY
4 p. O.
A Rowe o ABILENE
i 2—29— 72,mv No 5267—.1-16 oRoTRLE OR nLCEVED 8Y D/ S

. ODESSA D.S.

. RECEIVED IV

14972

COMPANY, INC.

onDER Ngl c‘ - l ‘é

sHirPko rROM

o

ROM ODESSA,

~HT CHARGES F
Jg" oD C

. FREIG
VOUR LOCATION ON 8 5

BILLED ON OUR

FRT. TAX EXEMPT -

.TERMS(EzZZ7"DAYs

.. COPY oF ATLAS TRUC

INVOICE 52 6.7-16.

K LINE INVOICE 82

POk I
¢

cHAROE . WOOD

. WELLTL

‘,‘ s0LO ‘b" . SM!PP(D T
T - 0

i .GREEN & ‘MICHAELSON PRODUCING COMPANY -
g 31k ‘SOUTHWEST BLDG.

MI1DLAND). TEXAS: 79701 - E 3

TEXAS TO

ASING AS
J2E17-72

]

361 ATT} g A EXPENS
N N~ J/ L/

LOT

ot i e RS R

TRASE & Wiyl NO.
YISASE OPE}‘--.\TIONS
w BQUIPMENT

DRV

L&

YNTALTLE

- e
e e

i
£ et
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!
HALLIBURTON

e

4 BIVISIOK OF MALLISURTON COMFANY
JORM 1906.01

s’-..\ ATy

SEND ALL -&uhrmu L 7R
P. O. DRAWER 1431
OUNCAN, OKLAHOMA 73833

)

. 4 .‘
PAGE 1 OF

—PAGES

N N R
INVOICE & TICKET -~

xo. 342921

STo-3 0&

%

LOADED
MILES

TAL
WEIOHT

TON

237, 9£!u|u:l

33,226 /4

".-fi'ﬁ HO. ANO #AAM COUNTY. STATE DATE.
rr
/[ cs00p LEa7 Sees MPEXICO | 2= L2 T
oy ' . CONTRACTOR S:r:can
Gr L1 s 1 LTICEAEL S0 f T2 00 000 (O, V[T D Lut0 O & 012 CD8p e pitmtrins [T
CItARGE 1O SELIVERED TO i LGCATION TOBE
LU rptor LB T o2 DU CT I IS (D45 ity ) lors ros 20305
AODRESS ‘ SHIPPED VIA COCATION cobt
Tz Lo, O Sporaiinr S [7/0L9ID TEXAS 2 _
T 7 7 CUST. INV. [REQUISITION COCATION TODE
> reo.
% | ’ -~ 342 1 50 Moo" ) ORDER MO, BULX MATYEF!AL
¢ ~ GREEN & MICHAELSON 11 g s textrve.  Be /709
51 . 3 14 BLDG. OF THE SOUTHWEST EI] : TOTAL ACID - 30 DAYS WFLL TYPE ToBE
I ' MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 S
— NO.coPIESl  em DUE BY THE 207X OF FOLLOWING MONTH. INTERZST |
TYPE AND PURFOSE OF JOB I‘S“ I CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM DATE OFf INVOICE. !
— 1?01?/"4’/// s —Cosh discoun) ollowed if paid by due date, ?
$ Tox ¢dijusiment n:ay be deducted if disccunted.
PRICE SECONDARY REF. |CODE UNITS 1 UNITS 2 uNIT .
REFERENCE OR PART NO. Lio PESCRIFTION Qry. |Meas.] erv. Keas.| PRICE AmMoum
Qo= U Aorpinte SERUICE doo |Fy, ! 23 §loo
0L 043 Bl Crurce 42 ik CEmseeir | 350 ks | {r¢3] s70ls0
SV9-f0b LB\ Cticsnen o0 3 (29 0 3s0500) 7 loer | _1z26] s5¢ |25 i
Q30-502 LIC| eroppsnm roe Frirk [ \ea|  uW 23 60 |
P& |%0-pog02 [ |5| weldd ~ 4 / ea, | Ay
- l l
N /R I
N Yy /A I |
N A N R K V/" | ‘
TEXSE UTT I ATIONS: I |
. D1,
e LTS B URVIAR) P v '
V33 RV Y P YR P L//‘&jﬁ?// ’}—) l ;
<« A 1 T I"'V- “F . = - \_/' - ;
‘ s g2y /7 ! | :
LR O S R -~ "< ey g <
. ‘~g - 77 ' 7} / I ~ l 1
J:n’vic“i:'i:'r'uici'b}i’ﬁivﬁ]ii.iﬁftb'/ggb.""'" o I cu, ‘
S0 ~207 / FERTICE chanox / Jed l l A AN AV ’

28 57

WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLETEDY

WAS OPTARATION OF CQUIPMENT BATISFACTORY?

WAS &

RFQRNANCI OF PEABONNEL BATISFACTORYY.

]
thamer or Hiy ;—é‘;l : ; o

TAX REFERENCES

"

#9
SUB TOTAL //05' gé ;

: WY //// B L TIWEAE

Borpl Coopre

V) 4RO/

TOTAL

.o e
e - s cmed h caa

Hallibucton Operator

e inm e oy se eeiam e = ek

R

s



pece)

Vu"
HAU.IB.{.JRTON

A DIVISION OF HALLIBURTON COMPANY
FORM 1806.%1

KeCEIVED MAR
QBlGlNAﬁfW ALL REMITTANCES YO

DUNCAN, OKI AHOMA 73833

P. 0. DRAWER 1431

b 1372

PAGE | OF

e PAGES

MNVOICE & TICKEY

vo. 342932 i

< ll(LL HG. AND FARM COUNTY "STATE DATE
u# [ wood LER \ W Mezr/ e _2-20: 72
NHER CONTRACTOR UNCA ¢
usg ;
g;ﬂ‘f;fotv g M[C,AA géaM M)r/'l7 0//5{:?“?:{00'.[? (3:?’0 ON:OYCA'ION CODE .
é: rees & /‘//[///m:‘/:szz// Locrttops/ IZAC% 2£0n By %)55‘!3" g
T RESS ISHIPPED VIA LOCAT] [+ | i
P 1L 5/47 a2~ fazf////:f M,://gch/g/ =¥ns w@ﬁprgﬁg"yfﬂ/& chmw oo v
¥ e :
E g G REEN & P{‘ l CHACLS 05‘ 342 1 50 ODO I. ORDER NO. BULKX MATERIAL r
g 2= 207 n o ja: P, B- Bl
‘1;: : 3 1 4 B L DG ¢ o F TH E s OU T H ‘.‘E S T 8 : TOTAL ACID +» 30 DAYS WILLTT::E B /3//(200‘ . ‘
S MIDLAND, TEXAS 17970 ' :
i3 oo o701 [4/74 nggfopﬂm»g-/ 0.
R ST T . ] | our ey mue fom or seLowia uown, teseer ]
‘k“ g yg //VfEMI/J/ﬂrér $—NE‘L.___C05)\ discount allowed if paid by dus dots. l\
i_ ) ) T $ Tox adjustmenl moy be deducted if discountad. ‘ ;;
H PRICF ,SECONDARY REF. {COOE UNITS 1. UNITS 2 UNIT .
DESTRIPTION AMOUNT A
; REFEMENCE OR PART NO, o QTY. |MEAS. QrY. pus. PRICE §
§ 001016 A_Lhmp Seruice 45081 7 | S04 159
70015 A S Kobber pleg R2len FAY 2289 47 2o
SO¢-04F | 1Bl ass 21 Boph Oz’ | 375 sk ' L6/ 25T
507 Yo | B Ufernzr Chtoracdc 24 %225~ | %7 bk | |77 54 75
. ' | I
—— - | )
—_ Y, /}1 A
1) iyl & g NULL] -- A e e Rl ' )
La AL O ATIONS : i | '
™ L & W EQUIVHENT —l N :
20/ | :
INTARGIG 51'17)‘ D | - ke
L~ I
? YYFINSE A
O & A BXFRENS 6“5}20‘)‘ 7 l
CIIEUCK RO ;
Iz |
DATE. ,' I
. SERVICE CHARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED ﬁg' I §
SBo.207 ) / SEAVICE CHARGE ' 300? |°” ' 43 147 27
S 00-InL. S | [.2s] 67 67
i : TAX REFENENC!' ‘u' TOYAL ||/ :a : : ’—
WAS JOR BATISFACTORILY cour\.tnuv._._._._.._..‘.l____. QQO’OQQ » / ’/'7”) JAX 5’2 C:)ﬁ
, WAS OPEMATION OF ¢ounmm} uns ACTORV! i TAX
WAS PELRPORMAN, t,or ruuoNNu 2 ruucro o Tax i
// ),N-T*Pﬁ TOTAL !é_giz éé :

ro—

/b

vﬁam.u\ a..Nit Aqm! L4

Holliburton Qperator

& .

AR T R A g

A O




"

ST e

STATEMENT

KELLAHIN AND FOX
. ATTORNEYS AT LAW
B4k EAST SAN FRANCISCO STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 1769

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO a7501,

March 14, 1972

Green & Michaelson Producing Company /
314 Building of the Southwest :
Midland, Texas - 79701
Legal Services: » :
New Mexico Oil Conservation Cormission Case
No., 4658 application for forced pooling, lLea
County, New Mexico; preparation and hearing :
February 16, 1972. i $200.00

Xerox copies (8) iﬁj

A
/2 .
Y/ /W&/}*

@Zﬁ”’?@ A HV

TOTAL:

.80
§200.80

i AR

I




Lo weCrivei iss "y A9 | |
A CSTATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. oI
Rwdﬂuldafqmdédewem

p. 0. BOX 1229 PHONE (A5ER s05) 3935138
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88230

A Y AT S RN A e R

pATE MARCH 8, 1972

|
# , Sold To GREEN & MICHAELSON 108 AND
314 SUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST INVOICE NO. 10035 '
; . MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 YOUR
£ ; REQ'N NO.
5 LOCATION WooD #1 Yorms:  NET 30 DAYS
; DATE | DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRICE AMOUNT
; 3/6/72 FURNISH LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO BACKFILL
*» CELLAR AND LEVEL AROUND WELL FOR UNIT
ANCHORS .
g DOZER 5 HRS @ 11.00 PR HR 55.00
§§ HVY.EQUIP.OPERATOR 5 HRS @ 5.00 PR HR 25.00
5 80.00
3 .
7 4% NEW MEXICO TAX 3.20
TOTAL $ 83.20
; TIAST 2 .
| TAST & Wy Y, NO. ﬁ/l'é’/ﬂ/ ,
I AR 211 ( .
Tofe W RRUTPMT IO -
INPARGYBLE DRV e //@@
G & A LXPINSE / : _
CHECK KO /A
DAt \3-21-77 |
|
{
lasured With Commerciol Standard lasurance Co. Workman's Compansation-New Moxico & Texos FEDERAL 85.0096562 o ‘é-
Forl Worth, Texas Comprehoniive General ond Avtomobile Liability : NEW MEXICO 13-1764-1 i
TEXAS 180437 i
!
H




R T B S R N

Loae et At sl A, W A e Caman N ~---y b e

PHONE Gl 2.421)

R Y.
i p. O, $OX 9848 _-E’ease Remit To:
3 . 15015 EAST FREEWA —

Y P. O. BOX 2484
w7 HOUSTON, TEXAS 27015 HOUSION, TEXAS 77001

- Odfietd Fauling Strong For Seruice

USSS. El. NO. C75-0326539

;i DATE BILL OF LADING ' '
i 31372 . TERMINALS LOCATED IN

4 10 Green & Michaelson Producing Co. HOUSTON
A 314 Southwest Bldg. .. HILLSBORO
Midland, Texas 79701 :
‘ LONE STAR
ORIGIN:  Dunigan Tool & Supply Co. ' MIDLAND - ODESSA

Odessa, Texas

DESTINA - Green & Michealson
TION: Wood #1
Hobbs, N.M. plus 16 Mi,
~ PAYABLE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE

COMMODITY OR SERVICE RENDERED WEIGHT OR HOURS DISTANCE RATE AMOUNT

Misc. Line Pipe & Fittings

Scale Weight 4500#
Hauled as Minimum 70004 106 Mi.| .99 $ 69.30

LEASE & WELT No.__ 5] (/ﬂ 0“""0

EAASE OPRRATIONS
% & W EQUIPMENT. o
AINTANGIBLE DEV — ﬁ@%
4G & A IIXPENSE

COHECK No__ )5 7 7 /

SDATE B2 T2 /

Trk # 235

SPECIALISTS IN PIPE PROBLEMS
Operating up-to-date pipe storage facilities in conjunction with an cfficient delivery of material to your destination.

ALABAMA ARKANSAS COLORADO FLORIDA GEORGIA ILLINOIS INDIANA KANSAS KENTUCKY LOUISIANA MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI MONTANA NEW MEXICO NORTH DAKOTA OKLAHOMA SOUTH DAKOTA YENNESSEE TEXAS UTAH WYOMING

P N

l INYOICE NO. J INVQICE DATE r YOUR ORODER NO. TARIFF NO. » 1TEM NO. CUST. NO.
82557 =20~ '




P, O, BOX 1675, HOUSTON, TEXAS 7700!

é ) . L I , WAL REMIVIANCES TO: ‘
: i ; : w\m@ BAROID DIV'S'ON { P. O, BOX 2871, HOUSTON, YEXAS 77001 I
; ;| -7 | NL Industries, Inc. . - [PLEASE QUOTE OUR INVOICE NUMBERIS)) I
k c 1 P.0.Box 1675 Houston, Texas 77001 [ R
é’s INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO.
& soLD r i cn 5 16 "
ro: FEB 22,1972 02 12004
GREEN & MICHAELSCN PRODUC. CO
$) J A7 LY i
SHIPPED DT 145527 Q2/137712
2 TO: ,
] WOOD #1 cusTomER WELL
& DIST. ST. CODE PAGE -
: L 821 30 3596000 40979 1
LTVYNGToN EEVINGTON Y BARDID TK tenms: |
‘23 - NEY 30 DAYS
} = TETmIr smsoomues
:35{ QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER AMOUNT
| s T
| | |
;1 ! ] 1 ]
501 | AQUAGEL 1034 BAG 3io05|8AG| {15000
5 s [LInE BO# BAS 11370 [ 2AG {6185
: 671 |HY=SEAL 40t BAG . 71330 |BAG 1439180
T+650) | TRANSPORTATIOM CHARGE L IATDCNT | 35195
E NEW MEXICO SALES TAX 45003 2 : 25530
. ] |
~ L
- Zd / / Lo
E ﬂ( """-'ﬁll | «; .'
LEAST & WL No—A L. L
)
WASE OPRRATIONS - i fl
] ]
Y, & W EQUIPMENT c/ﬁ?/jl/ﬂ,h | L
' INPANGIBLE DEV & ' P
1 1
Q & A BXPENSE — / I} l;
e 7 |
carese oA 57 2 L
— |
! NATR a.d')/ /.2\ 5 E
[} t [}
| T
| | '
[} ]
i i |
] | ]
j : i ! ‘
i to i
) - ] )
' L
, i
1
o ]
5 i
8 ! i
3 ! i
= 1 i
3 i | o
- j i
& o
D ]
: |
§ ! | '
Seller raptarants and worroaty that ol of the goods or material herein specitied and/or the perlormance of the services ¢overed by
thiglnvoico hove been producad ond/or furnlihed in full compRence with the Federo! Foie Labor Standards Act o 1938, &3 omended.
’ ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THIS INVOICE TO 657190




e - 9/ -
! ,_j‘-\.\:f@:}u_u) | BAROID DIVISION B

AL REMIITTANCES TO:
£,0,80X 2871, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001

S R M

: SRS i 7 N L Industries, Inc [PLEAJE QUOTE OUR 14YOICE NUMBERIS)] ;
i it R | : * e e st sty <8 s e e e 2 3 mmttms e e~ i
2 | P.O.Box 1675 Houston, Texas 77001 i
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO.
3 soLp I~ R . ) - , A -
g ro. ) FEB 22,1972 12 12205
; GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUC. CO
b 4L BAN 2 § 2 :
: ,?1;}{;]'ZSBKTgiagHE}QS]g?THWLST BLDG SHbER NG DOCUMENT NO, siiPPED
; SHIPPED DY 148542 Q2718772
? TO:
b WOO0 31 CUSTOMER WELL
g DIST. ST. CODE CODE PAGE
£ L _l321 3 3536000 40979 1
L OPYNGTaN C8FincToN * BARDID TK —
NET 30 DAYS °
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT ;:l::;—*s:sn AMOJZ::‘::' =
| I L B
| | o
3 It ) ! 1 R
i 1051 | AQUAGEL 100t BAG 3 000 BAG 1300100
£ 137 |LIME 504# BAG 1137¢|BAG 1137150
g 15:0(‘5?)5 TRANSPORTATION CHARGE 320 Cwut ! 48 500 '
§ ! NEW MEXICUO SALES TAX 410003 E 1940 ;
1 : ! :
i | | ! P !
£ 1 t ! i
i i \ l : |
! LBASE & Wrrn o, A0 d(/ﬂ"'/ : Vool
! 2 VI M ' :
E ].’u(\\')]'l ()P]‘)IEAIPIONS E :, ) ;
i L& W Ro , i !
: HRUIPMENT i o :
! ~ - ! ! !
! INVANGIDLE pRYV__ 2 5 P :
| G & A I‘u Nb‘r\ | s 3 ‘
1 H ,
} CHEGK No__ / / I 5 | |
| ! 1 ) :
| DA ~i > 2 Zed ; {ob oy
; T2 2L T | P
B £ | i §
- ‘ Lo
; ( 5 o
! ! | |
[ ! i ]
‘ : o
] 1 1 t
1 1 I 1] .
i ! ] ] v
| 1 i 1 H
4 ] 1 [} ;
! ! | H .
i i !
] :
H |
< . i |
; | , | j
X { ! 1 i
o) | i
= ! ! i
; i f
3 ! !
< {
g ; ,
5 . |
Seller represesti ond worronts thet afl of the gocds or moteriah Farein ipacilind ond/or 1he parlermonce of the tervicos covered by * ; .
this involte have been sroduced ond/or furnished n full complonce with the Federel Fale Lobor Standards Act of 1938, a1 amended. } é
ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE REGARCGING THIS INVOICE TO TOTAL =3 E 1504140
P. ©. BOX 1678, HOUSTON, TEXAH 77001

Feaie

. Lranes i




eolVED kb ¢ !d 197
. e

WAt LT AINGES TO:
~ P.O.BOX 2871, HOUSTON. TEXAS 77001

1his invoice hove been produced and/or furnlthed la fuit comphonce with the Federol For Lober Staadords Act of 1938, o3 arser4ed. T

IF. 0. BOX 1873, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001

e

TR AROID DIVISION
F D L Industries, Inc. s o s
Lo .0. Box 1675 Houston, Texas 77001 L.~ }
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO.
SOLD r 1 . —
oo FEB 23,1972 N2 12235 ;
' GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUC. CO
314 BAMNK 10F THE SOUTHWEST BLDSG %‘,‘,%L%MNE& DOCUMENT NO. SSATE
MIDLAND TEXAS 79701
| - .
SHIPPED DT 145535 02/16/72
] TO: o , )
wOOD #1 OIST. ST. cug'gootgaa ?’:"c'fé‘é PAGE
. 46306 -
L _1821 3. 35063006 4,9‘/9 1
LV NG TON COVINGTON BAORID TK TERMS:
3 NET 30 DAYS
3 A en s L £ et arr oin
§ QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PER AMOUNT
2 : : r
5] I ! :
3 ! )
S i ;
f 1
: 941 | HY-SEAL : 4CH BAG 71330| BAG 659176
TyGm TRANSPORTATION CHARGE f:"?'!) cuT 32590
|| NEW MEXICO SALES TAX 41002 % 27:17¢
i
i E
H I
I i
! i
| '.
! . T
| | [
4] o
. ]
TIASE & WELL NO !
LEAST OPBRATIONS
1 & W ®OUIPMENT | t
’ |
INTANGIRTE DIV E
G & A BEPENSB——e—ry P
- ox No_ﬁ—-—flé‘l"""—” .
! I8 I -
s . B T e s o
! DAL : ! '
| |
} : :
! !
J I
! B ! i
i ! !
i t
! |
i
[}
1< :
13 '
]
= t
I
E :
c !
S i i
: P
g ) |
® b
Seller represents and warrants thot o of the geads or moterioh herein 1pecilied oud/or the performance of the servizes covered by : ‘I
ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE REGAROING THIG INVOICE TO YOTAL = I i 10" li 5




Vool

PMAL, REMI IANCES 10

: R R § iii\'-‘\ [ . ¢
) N ' 4 | P.O.BOX 2871, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001 ]
b ‘ BAROID. D!V!SION . I i "*' [PLEASE QUOTE OUR INVOICE NUMBER(S)} Z :
PN q N L Industries, Inc. P e RE
1 X | P.O.Box 1675 Houston, Texas 77001 ! e . J
i INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO.
; soLD r 1 g :
3 To: Fe 29,1572 a7 13175 g
; ’ GREEN & MICHAELSGN PRODUC, €O |
5 314 BANK GF YHE SOUTHWEST 3LD6 customer OCUMENT NG JDATE
; MIGLAND TEXAS 79701 ' )
SHIFPED DT 14553586 Q02/26/712
3 TO: on
5 WOOD AL CUSTOMER WELL .
i DISY. ST. CODE CODE PAGE
i | L 821 30 3506000 40979 1
i IV Meren A FinG Ton Y% BAROID TK TERMS:
t . NET 20 DAYS
3 QUANTITY DLSCRIPTION UNIT P;‘I'CE P~E';Z A;:;;:;“‘“""“‘
‘: *; 1
g : : !
3 ! ! .
2o ADUAGE 100# BAG . 31000 |RAG 120100
&l DAUSTIC S1304 507 BAG T 1150 |BAG 57 120
79 E 5004 ASH 100/ BAG 5 {090 BAG 426 130
3 151 CELLEX HI VISCOSITY 50# BAG 62 1140 BAG 222110
5 (14,600 TRANSPORTATION CHARGE 220 [CWT 440180
. L [NEW MEXICQ SALES TAX ' 41000 |% 63122 1
H i | ‘L
[] \ 1
1] 1 [}
} P
i ! t
[ ]
] . ]
! . !
' '
| e WWJ
3 TEASE & WELL NO-~ ﬂ }
i -=Z, ’ .
] i LEASE OPERATIONS <=2 = »
f T & W EQUIPMENT. — 47 —
I
; INTANGIBLF. DEV |
! 1
i 5 D J ‘E . ammmnd 1
. i G &A LXPEI\§ _;27 zﬁfé j / {
5 CEECK NO 2 LE Lo P
i 9 5/-\72 P
| DATE et - !
' t
I
¥
P f
! i { !
i 1
; ) ]
= ! g
g : ! |
£ ' L
el |
i~ i
S ]
*g + ’ ]
s | 4
. s.trtr npu‘nnh gad warrants that o¥ of the goods of materiols herein tpacified ond/or the perflarmoancs of the servkear (e;;rid by N ;
this invoice hove bren preduced andfor furnlihed in full campliance with the Faderol Folr Lobor Stardards At of 1936, o omended. ! .
ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THI5 INVOICE TO TOTAL > L 3 ;i')/s»'s 62
P. O, BOX 1678, ROUSTON, TEXAB 77001 :




. .4:.\.\‘ :J/Z
BAROID DIVISION
N L Industries, Inc.

P.O. Box 1675 Houston, Texas 77001 % IR

ML LT IANCES TO:
P. O, 80X 2871. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001

“ (PLEASE QUOTE OUR CAEDIT MEMO NO.

i

R AR i

CREDIT MEMO DATE

CREDIT MEMO NO.

CREDIT r —] .
ro. MAR 07,1972 03 01012
GREEM & MICHAELSON PRODUC. CO
314 BANK GF THE SOUTHWEST :BLDG . cusTomEN o CUMENT NO. JOATE
MIDLAND TEXAS 79701
SHIPPED DT 145565 03/03/72
YO: .
WooD #1 CUSTOMER WELL
DISY. ST. CODE CODE PAGE |
L 821 30. 3506000 40979 1
FROM: F.0.B. ViA .
L.AVINGTON LOVINGTON BAROID TRK TERMS:
NET 30 DAYS_
QUANTITY DESCRIPTIONM UNIT PRICE PE:‘ ATM:)C’VI:;‘-‘“"‘—E .
L] i E "
: ]
AQUAGEL 100# 3AG 31 000 | BAG 2881 00CR .
LIME ¢ 50# BAG 11.370] BAG 601 228CR
SODA ASH - 100# BAG 61090 BAG 1701 52CR
CELLEX HI VISCOSITY..  50# BAG. 621140/ BAG 3721 84CR
HY~SEAL | .-» 40# BAG . .71 330| BAG 5421 42CR
TRANSPORTATION CHARGE 320 CWT 57115
NEW MEXICO SALES TAX . 41 000|% 55! 08CR
v
! :
e @M@
AEASE & WELD NO ' e
|sAsE OPERATIONS ————"
Lew mmmmum
INTANGIBLE DEV J ) !
i !
: :
'MUM T DRserY uv,o {3 % @ AN 1078, HOUSTON, TEXA® 77001 ﬂ TOTAL =P 1 , 431! 99CR
" s
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his Tavoice Pavable At Lamesa, Texas - Net

57’{r,‘§ﬁ,3‘ ‘-',"3'4“””],_‘,{]6@{“ < (fﬂ;’f"‘
wICe UTELTET) .,
et

OIL FIELD TRUCKING
HEAVY MACHINERY HAULING

\

\/

£ v
Biilse

TO AND FROM ALL POINTS IN TEXAS

“Groin a Jandem lo a feep
'—_]

Groen & Michaelson
314 Bank of Southwest
Hidland, Texas 79701

—

BERVTCE WENT D

brack, doad and haul 280 joints 2 3/8 tubing as
directed: 3Britt Yard, Lamesa, Texas To:
12 miles North of Hobbs, New Mexico.

Loading:
2672 ff hlh-l ton truck 1 PM-3 PM
Havling Tariff # 10 H MF ICC

£0/70 milaes Sclae W%

1 PM-3 PM
6 AM-11 AM

Helver: Lingo

Santos

- . vahEihs ‘
oo W ITOND L

IEONS

T a i
it s LAMIONS.-

& OW EQUIPMENT.

AERTL

e rTY e TYE W
PG DIV

. . P TR X A PN SR
U S A BNLNDY et e : -

Q0K NO

DA

Woods # L

Date

Invoice No.

Order No.

Waybill No.

40920

TELEPHONES
872-3353 & 872
MAIL ADDRISS
DRAWER 707
LAMESA, TEXAS
79331

March 9, 1972

372-30

1330

Subject To Crcdit‘I’Ecgn}i\l_io‘nf"(‘)_f_lh‘;:nl;.mry Corge o

{
'
|
‘

24,50

o4t5 18he14

425




.. :CEIY

&b MR 173750 A and S
Oil Well Servicing, Incorporated

P. O. BOX 687
HOBBS, NEW MEXICCG 88240

LOCAYIONS:
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
LOVIGTON,"NEW MEXICO
EUNICE, NEW MEXICO
ANDREWS, TEXAS

PHONE 393.7

146

Invoice No. 72-2080
A F E No.
[ 1 Contract No.
Green & Michaelson Producing Company Your Order No.
SoLp 314 Building of The Southwest Field
Midland, Texas 79701 Pay Zone
L ] Date Invoiced 3-16-72 ,;
Lease or Location Wood State N M. Well No. 2
- DATE DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOQUNT
3-7-72 Move double derrick unit #233 to location,
15511 rig up, run tubing to TD. TD 8300 ‘
: Unit with 4 man crew 8% 36.58| § 310.93
Tubing tongs Lo.oo
Pipe Viper 5.00
3-8-72 Pull 6 joints, pressure up on casing, run
15512 6 joints, spot acid, pul)l 6 jolints, set
packer, acidize, swab.
Unit with & man crew 10%- 36.58 384.09
Tubing tongs ' 40.00
Thread Dope 5.25
3-9-72 Swab, acidize, swab and test. )
15513 Unit with 2 man crew S10% .28'50 299.25
3=-10-72 Rig down. .
15514 Unit with 4 man crew 2%, 36,58 91.45
|l swab Cups, 2" Régﬁ f 35,0V ¢acn $ L0.00
Swab Cups, 2" 0il s~ 7€ $4.40 each $ 30.80
0il Saver Rubbers, i~ 2@ $3.00 each e $ 6.00
'/ $1252.77
4% New Mexico State Tax - 50,11
$7302.88
1% Discount Allowed If Paid Within 30 Days

LEASE & WELL NO

LEASE OPERATIONS
L & W EQUIPHENT O
INTANGIBLE DLV L//iW

- = @
& & A BXPANSE .
CEECENO.__ T 5 G790
DATE S-2/-72-




TOOL & suppLY COMPANY, INC.

P. Q. BOX 1441
ABILENE, TEXAS 79604

2/12/72»»« NoO 4805_6 OROLNID Om mECtivED 8y MICHAELSON omnoLe No, ! .
ODESSA L
CHARGE WOOD # 1 oaTE LT T .Y LLILTT 1- rROM

[ 7] F* ]
GREEN g MICHAELSON PRODUCING Cco.
314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST ' [
79701 - _ ,
| L ] |

MI DLAND, TExAs

L

|

i

V11 3/4m op grp Trp LARKIN TEXAS ;{
PATTERN CASING SHOE, FI16, 101 105.50 N . .. 5
f

/

|

4% NEw MEXICO SALEg TAX ON 105,50 , b,22 $109,72 /

E |
i i
NET 30 DpAYs WZ(/[@ |
LBASE & WELL NO. 7

LEASE OPERATIONS_ : |

L & W EQUIPMENT . ;

INTANDIRLE DRV, &7 = |

G 2 A LYPANSE / !

. S H 5G7/ !

CIiICK NO = - |

-E/ 7’\ l

DATYEH }

CASH DISCOUNT NET !

SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERsE SIDE AR S ]
PRSIV Carvapcogs AFLENE 1fxas AR A ’ ol b e [

| |
» T ST TR T st ST !

N AR e s Rl S TSR A~y

[ N S g e i L ol o i P TN




RECENEB R o1~ (O “’)‘

= e
TOOI. & SUPPLY CQOMPANY, INC.

RN N S P LU i SR SR

K p. 0. BOX 1641

ABILENE, TEXAS 79604

2/17/72l~v NO 4895"6 OROEREO OA RECEIVEO BY MICHAELSON ORDIR MO,

ODESSA ‘

?‘ CHARGC wooD # 1 OATE SHIPPED SHIPPLO FROM
P ] » a
:j GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO. ‘
; 314 SOUTHWEST BUILDING ‘ .
f MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 . NEW MEXICO ; :
g L ] L _ {

l

%

1 8 $/78" OD SRD THD LARKIN CEMENT

3

3 GUIDE SHOE, FIG 202 70.30( N

§ 1 8 5/8" OD 8RD LARKIN M&F FLOAT , .

& COLLAR, #401 MEF 154.20| N

4 3 8 5/8" OD LARKIN LOK-ON CASING CEN- . .

g TRALIZERS, FIG 911 21..55 64.65] N

4 1.8 5/8" OD LIP-ON STOP RING, FIG. 701 2,75| N ,

4 3 PACKS LARKIN JOINT LOK 5.80 17.40 ’

4 ,

3 4% NEW MEXICO SALES TAX 12.37] . ;

o snes IS0 o g pdef) T SR
JEASE OPERATIONS S

L & W EQUIPATENT S EEYZ 7
INTANGIBLE mtv/,

G & A EXPENSE

CHECE NO 7 5T/

2 . - ;

DATE. o2 =/ CZ DISCOUNT __ $..60

SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE Lot rom PATUE~T WITHIN DISCOUNE PUHMS

MRS e £ s R E A ARLENE TEXAS iR A .. 32 o P

O AN NS T AT B

I e e e L




L3
: -~ SRS Y I T PR )
¥ "ORIGINAL 1.6 1972,
: HALUBURION SEHD ALL RIMITTANCES TO PAGE | OF * IRVOICE & TICKEY
e P. O. DRAWER 1431 -
5 DIVIBION OF HALLIBURTON COMPANY OUNCAN, OKLAHOMA 75533 e PAG ES NO. 3 4 2 9 81
FORM 1906.A1 .
FLLL 14O, AND FARM COUNTY TSTATE DATE
2 ‘ -
loed i Lorn . Nprw prseieo W
Y7 ICONTRAGTOR OUNCAN
7 : usE
- ONLY
éﬂu W3y eharteens P)"m{L /J . Mera s Firks, /1 ’ '
% craRceE o DELIVERED TO TOCATION CO0E
; / I N »* . - ../A-' Q"‘!ﬁ{\) llawl:m~{,,u 1 Za3 55
SDDRESS SHIPPLO VIA COCATION? COBE
2y Pldy ot Cochiveer M)J »J TELbS Lo ppin sy Loy 2
’ CUST. INV. |REGUISITION LOEATION CODE
> pEQ. .
:z) . 342 150 ORIG. &
. GREEN & MICHAELSON 118 e TR s
~ YICKET NoO. -
; : 3 14 BLDG. oF THE SOUTHWEST 8 : TOTAL ACID » 30 DAYS WELL TYPE $) 3630:
i §  MIDLAND, TEXA3 79701
: . op, e2n
o . HNO. COPIES
— = TERMS: DUE BY THE 20TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH. INTERZST
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB P z' CHARGED AFTEA 60 DAYS FAOM OATE OF INVOICC.
257 I/YL inssr - SN,EJ‘___—CMH discount allowed if paid by due dole.’ :
e e _Tox odjustment may be deducted if disccunted. ’

i TN GG e v = =t

G & N AL JLAL\uJJ___,_.__._—a-..

~T78  B-a7173]

PRICE SECONDARY REF, CODE . UNITS ¢ UNITS 2 UNIY
: DESCRIPTIGN AMOUNT
REFERENCE OR PART NC, n.jo : QTY. jmEAs. QTY. preas.| PRICE
Qol- 016 / (& Pmo Srrvice ' S 400 lF'I‘Z ! daslia
Loau-grs 114 ’J)-LLL\)UYT’Q' LMA/‘C'&jnMJ" Wiy |5:'<4 ! LAl 1232 150
Gov- 043 110l Clasy B /rm.nq'r : o0 !ﬁh | L&t 32¢ le>
S LHT I A LERe2 wixed Loof 9 uil2005ks.) | 91 24, ‘ [eFo 127 1o
JJ,Z:..AQ.S]_.L__.__ Ligl_mod £L Y S Lz)dQ% ]4;.1“ / l 224 24n loo
.y . - R
2083 14 P0s st llortede 2earhind \ (Zeocl _Jv laa
| |
7
sz AR ///ﬂb&'c{#'-_—-wl l ) l
) AR AR SER HERAE 1 e ! l
B R DI A e
_ e ] |
: RN AN VIR i e S~
- o T WA 2 |
|
|

("L'uvgé?n:‘mnm{;n—l'-:us‘nzfunh:e . ' cv.

DA er—crwa e
Lb60%07 1 ST THANGE 50 Icu oy Yo%
Tno-20¢ : I8l 29,07 weonr )y wies. AP é’:mes' : .25 4.4-.4..’ 5’{;

i;‘_;t;f‘&g

i JAX REFERENCES
. . SUB TOTAL
| 0 3277
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLEYEDl e kol T ovax ] ¢ 3 [

Hulhbwton Opcrolor

3

>

5&3—

§
~2
L -

—
r

T h i e e s e mim ia e

b e ey iyt




.

{ GAS WELDING
ELECTRIC WELDING

SN BN

Phone 396-3103
P. O. Box 271

Lovington, New Mexico 88260

BAGHEE r eMS IA F S T

v

v e o (W

e PR e R B N R

i .
] . OUR INVOICE NO. & -
®
_ = : YOUR ORDER NO.
' L YOUR CONTRACT NO.
!
F "
ﬁ TERMS: All accounts over 90 days will be charged 10 per cent interest plus lawyear's fee for collection.
(‘ /
i) - : Sy 4 vt I e . St AR
'E‘ : r' » . "v.;,'. [ t ‘ L
“ Ve
!
. ’ e anTE e ‘ {
i
i
‘% 1 - : ! ,vn
!

SRR RTR S NS CUR i e A5 e .
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PLEASE REMIT TO:

~——

INVOICE
§ P. O. DRAWER 631
¥ A 79701
TOOL & SUPPLY CO. MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970
: “Qil Toals and Services"
;2 GENERAL OFFICE: W, HIWAY 80 -~ P. O, DRAWER 631 ~ MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 ~ PHONE: {916} LO 3-2323
%é | INVOICE NO.  372-0502
’;%% M Green & Michaelson L JOB NO. 29846 5
& » INVOICE DATE  March 13, 1972 H
FIELD Jea STATE =New Mex. ,
) g A | ORDERED BYMr, L.H. Michaelson |
5
‘ é I | SV T 2 R A TR A EVOONTT)
P 51/2" x 8 5/8" 324 TIW Liner Hanger #3141 ,
g w/Setting Collar Top $ 605.00
! 1 5 1/2" 8rf Box x 4 1/2" 8rf Pin Crossover Sub 85.00 .
g 1 4)1/2% TIW Landing Collar #738 105.00 .
L 1 41/2" 11,603 TIW LS Set Shoe #2204 ~ Not Used i
§ 1 4 1/2" Liner Wiper Plug #1753 115.00
3 1 - 4 1/2" TIW Pump Down Plug %1946 70.00
Motor Freight From Houston - Midland 18.95
: 1 S 1/2" Liner Setting Tool 150.00
1 Plug Manifold 65,00
1 31/2" 1.F. Box x 4" H~-90 Pin Sub 10.00
Supervisor's Time; 1 Day 90.00
Supervisor's Car Mileage: 232 Miles @ .26¢/Mile w/Tool Trailer 60.32
New Mexico State School Tax on $1,374.27 @ 4% 54,97
$ 1,429.24

LEASE & WELL NO S w&t‘-ﬁ/)

LEASE OPERATIONS

L & W BQUIPMENT
TRTANSIBLE DEV

¢ & A EXrP NSm

i ,;,:,,.;j'jcrfncn NO—

p
Fo A

338-54.97 501-225.00 502-980.00 503-79.27 505-90.00

! TERMS: Net 30 Days. Interest chargad at 8% per annum on past due accounts, All invoices payable in Midland, Midland County, Texes,
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MORAN OIL PRODUCING & DRILLING CORPORATION
P. 0. BOX 1919 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 (505) 393-7176

INVOICE

GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.
314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST

MIDLAND, TEXAS

79701

MARCH 7, 1972

DATE

(916} 563-0562

INVOICE
NUMBER

28386

WE CHARGE YOUR ACCOUNT FOR DRILLING YOUR WOOf #1 WELL, LOCATED
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AS FOLLOWS:

IN SECTION 28, T16S, R38E,

DAYWORK
DATE

3-2-72

6.75 HOURS AT $1400.00
9,75 HOURS AT $1350.00

8400

10!

HRS W/DP HRS WO/DP
6 3/4 9-3/4

6 3/4 9 3/4
PER DAY

($58.3334 PER HOUR)

PER DAY

($56.2500 PER HOUR)

TD
LESS SUBSTRUCTURE

8390' AT $5.30 PER FOOT

4% NEW MEXICO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

THANK YOU

#5985

:3/'2}/

WORK PERFORMED

CIRCULATE, TRIP & LOG @ 8400"

TOTAL HOURS

393.75

1

548,44

44,467.00

$ 45,409,19

1!

. 1,815.37

% 47,225.56




INVOICE

MORAN OIL PRODUCING & DRILLING CORPORATION
P. 0. BOX 1919 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 (505} 393-7176 (915) 663-0562

MARCH 10, 1972

DATE

INVOICE 2839 1

NUMBER -

GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.
314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

WE CHARGE YOUR ACCOUNT FOR DRILLING YOUR WOOD #1 WELL, LOCATED
IN SECTION 28, T16S, R38E, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AS FOLLOWS:

THIRD PARTY:

BADGER BIT & SPECIALTY CO. INV #72-1254 = $ 39.78
UNION SUPPLY INV #3-55041 = 12.75
$ 52,53

(COPY OF ABOVE INVOICES ATTACHED)

gﬁ &?:HANK YOU
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CORECEIVES [ Iy NVOICE
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SIMCO, INC. . ~ i
FORMATION LOGGING SERVICE . P. ©. BOX 1877 i

- . MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 }

|

. I GREEN & MICHAELSON PAOD. CO. o bara B MARCH 72 .. i
314 BLDG. OF THE SOUTHWEST o 3272571

4 MIDLAND, TEXAS - um [nvoice No. S=iz= i
L o i

‘ TERMS: CASH, NO DISCOUNT ALLOWED. ' %i
weLLs # 1 W0QD rocations LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AMOUNT E
23 FEB. 72 THRU 2 MARCH 72 ONE MAN LOGGING,. §

, . . g

9 DAYS ONE MAN LOGGING @ $125.00 PER DAY= $1,125,00 g

4 % NEW MEXICO STATE TAXs= $§ 45,00 :

.9 DAYS / TOTAL $1,170.00 4

LRASE & WELL No, /L) (¢ o »‘§
LEASE OPERAVIONS o o C ;

L &'V BQUIPMENT______ 2y NANKS | o ,
INTANGIRTR v, ey |
Mook wvamaew T , :
' e INVOICE 1




s VR gy 0y
g AR ! e
\\\.&' L@X? ORIGINAL - INVOICE & TICKET

SEND ALL REMITTANCES TO

5 A Halliburlom company ‘ DUNFC,.Az‘. gitxv:gml“;ssas No. W L 5578 7

¥; P.O. BOX 2687 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77009

;' A ﬁ; WELL NO. AND FARM COUNTY STATE OATK
B ' :‘ ow#op ¢/' comé M%y ouncf? M’é 7&
. Lé&//f/%;%/m,«/ % (&, 2/0:0/74/ Suiy

LR Tha L

f.' CHARGE YO SALES DISTRICTY OPERATOR DISTRICT 015T. CODE
N 74 S/V/K//Masm Zann (4 B2 - orgs | 72540
i AODRESS PLACE OR FifLO TRUCK NO. WELL T‘PE COOE
¢ 3/4 54,%, gr .S/uz /@Mzﬁ,ﬁ e | 8dds /(/ezu 2D -
i 5 ﬁ42 1 50 CUSR'- Iny. CUSTOMER ORDER NO, CAS"NG 0.D. & TYPE GUN SI1IZE
# & GREEN & MICHAELSON 11 | o
L w NUMBER OF
i} 9 314 BLDG. OF THE SOUTHWEST 8 ; We certit ﬂl:‘calAlcl;cofful‘r9L3%: siozwrioge
i 3 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 3 3/ el B
3 h ., of goods and/or with respect TERMS: NtT, Payodle by 20th of following
;: g . T :>°1 s:'v‘:'lt::vl:lr‘:uhed covered v;o'nlh.' .ll‘\"-ltlf charged ofter 60 days from
= a ©. Loples ate of Invoice.
;, R/A_TOOL IDENTIFICATION: 45&22 w éé Z C%’ Q&@A’.‘ ‘éé—fé}(}—g 2()04) '
, PERFORATING © SERVICE CHARGE _
; ,z::,',if‘c‘ [ ESCRIPTION H:S;._s rn:ut ry ’:.o AMOUNT BE::RIEECE I RUN NO. PREVIOUS INVOICE NO. ! AMOUNT i
U400 | JVE = /725100 |
ey / DEPTH AND OPERATIONS CHARGES
LEASE 8 VERLI| NOJZLL e ey rrICE : cErTH o, | .
! / REFERENCE OESCRIPTION | propm 70 FEET 4 AMOUNT
§ Lasssl (| 21BRATIONS - 753100 |oAavL-¢ O |8349gle398| /75 7’2/
Yoo BN T — /’[Z;; 753162 OG- & O |8355 18358 ggﬁ Yo
Moesme oo S LA 9575 50 |GRD ola3isle398] fz5|40
it Ra A . : [ Lo F33 [+ ~
TEAT =t 7520 03|ery | Gelelss Vseg| 43/ FP¥
CHBOX i - 7552 9B\Forve | Ol8AN0BID | Z5C| D0
[ o — B
oar_ | | 7552.99 | Forxo |2405 | 2453 [/650 | 45|52
, : : |
___PLUGS, PACKERS, AND OTHER :
.::?-'fcﬁcz ™ee s 'J‘:.%Sv OEFTH AMOUNT
L | 990 1, ' i
. e A / ~ !
7l b wns | gm !
2 CALCULA.
TIONS
swe
OTHER
Y //é T2 445 o mescnces f\/ W33\4s
éua.az‘? fﬁ;x 613G
T / f
: PERFORMED '\/ L} h I 7/ ‘,:,,\A -a//é’ éﬁwzﬁ—_ TOTAL‘QZEQ OZ
E; \\/ \ CU"ONKN OR MHIS AQENT . . \’fll-tx OPERATON $
5 romm w 7% . . : § o (




NEURS VA SR INVOICE

T b v
THE WESTERLS GWDQQF%&BGW’

OF NORTH AMERICA

S, ¢

“E WELL SERVICES"
P. O. 80X 184 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76!0!
—] L ]
GREEN: AND MYCKAELSCN ‘ TERMS "
314 SOUTHWEST ELDG. AT OF SERVICE NUOICEs pavatt
1 MIDLANDs TEXAS 79701 - FORT WORTH, TEXAS.
l_.. _J FEDERAL 1. D. NO, C 75-0763484
INVOICE NO. PLEASE DISREGARD THIS INFORMATION
52486 3537¢ 54 110 3¢ .1 2d ¢
3
j DATE OUR RECEIPT * SERVICES FROM OUR OUR ENGINEER SIGNED FOR YOU BY
MO, | DAY Y8, NO. STATION AT
03 0 2 | 012830 HOBES LILES MICHAELSON
FOR SERVICING WELL NAME COUNTY STATE R YOUR QRDER NO.
WOGD #1 liea NEW MEXICO
UNITS CODE DEPTH AND DESCRIPTION . UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1.0/ 10420|GAMMATRON DEPTH CONTROL LOG -~ . =3
8335.0 10540 |{DEPTH CHARGE, PER FOOT -~ "' | -.070 583.45 %
1.G] 10570 |MIN1#UM. LOGGING CHARGE Lol T soc0a0 90.00 *-
. 37.0 28000 |SELECTIVE FIRE LIMITED ENTRY JET PER %
| . 1.0 28170[1.7T0-5 HOLES £001~9000° FEET 730. 000 730,00 *
: { '32.0( 28180(GVER- 5 HOLES 8001-9000: FEET & = - |:14.400| = 460.80 ¥
1.0 35000 PCGRTABLE -KAST,. PCR.-DAY . s | 604000 60.00
‘ , , sua TOTAL‘ LT 14924425
$0200 sanssrcoNc"ess"mN”or:f ‘sx:%Rv'xc'Es’ R 384,85—|

. \VFT;TJ N /
"L'T TASE & TONS -

«1; uw RAY

T (‘l poa \"\‘ .-»—*""‘“ﬂﬂ'
_<1‘ & \\V ‘{(’\‘ ! / Lo .
e np, T e B o :
]\'\ i l\ ) /
s ] —
Py /j -
(cﬁb‘lﬁ No—"" 2. 2L A
PANE—— "

> PAY THIS AMOUNT > | an9.40

s st by pigiion |
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ALLSTATE CONSTRUCTION,
Road Building and il Field Conbractors

AREA

3

i

INC. .

INVOICE .

P. 0. BOX 1229 PHONE (2554 505) 393.5128
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 83240
' pate  MARCH 25, 1972
Sold To GREEN & MICHAELSON OB AND .
314 BUILDING OF THE SOQUTHWEST INVOICE NO. 10050
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 : YOUR
' REQ'N NO.
LOCATION WOOD #1 TANK BATTERY Terms: NET 30 DAYS
DATE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRICE AMOUNT
3/11/72 FURNISH LABOR AND EQUI PMENT TO BUILD TANK
GRADE, DIG BURN PIT AND SET CATTLEGUARD.
DOZER 9 HRS @ 11.00 PR HR 99.00
HVY.EQUIP .OPERATOR 9 HRS @ 5.00 PR HR 45,900
144,00
4% NEW MEXICO TAX 5.76
$ 149,76

TOTAL

LIIM‘W & WrrL no [(/{Q{L{/

IWAS5 orn RATION
L& w 19Uy H’MDNT

(N 7
0 ummrn* LRV \Cﬂ@

A L-—\L L‘:Nb\"

CHECRK No i.(-.’_777

MA Gl —

B2 77

—~———
e

Invured With

Commarciol Standord Insurence Co, Workmen's Compentotion-New Mexico & Texos
Fort Worih, texts Compiehensive Oernrol dnd Automobile tiobility

R PR

FEDERAL 85.00965562 o

NEV/ MEXICO 13.1764.1

1AAE 184,437

i




DAty SRy

4oL , RECEIVED s 5 | i
l ALLsrArELcower’énow, INC. v
ﬁwe«w‘?w@dawe%

RO T R Tt
S—

é P. 0. BOX 122¢ PHONE (8854 505 393.5)38 _,f
b HOBBS, NEw MEXICO 83240
, OATE  MARCH 25, 1972
GREEN g CHAELsON 108 AN _ ¥
314 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST INVOICE o, 10053 i
MIDLAND, Tgxas 79701 YoUR [

REQ'N No, ;

Terms; NET 30 DAYS

OESCRIPHON OF wopg

FURNTsH LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO cur up
CLEANyP TO pry, (INCOMPLETE)

DOzER 7.5 HRs @ 11,00 PR HR
HVY.EQUIP.OPERATOR 7.5 HRs €@ 5,00 PR HR

4% NEw MEXIco TAX

TOoTAL $ 124 g9 /|

LHALE & v ELL NO
RASTH OPIRATIONS -
L&y VQUIPHRNG

. 7
INYANGIDL S Dy >,
G & A BXPLNGE____ <

CHECK No )
S0 54

- ¢

AR el L5 ——— = |

Insured Wik Cornmcrdul Standard Insuranes Co. Worllmon'l Compch:olion-Now Mexico ¢ Toxas FEDERA( 85-0096562 . © /
[c] w MEXICO l3-l764-?

For Worh, Tezas CompnhbthC oyl gng Automobify Usbitiyy Ne Figkie ey : ; I

&

] . i
+
i
A
,
i
.
»ﬂs—.




FEderal 2_-1496
DEPENDABLE TRUCKING

Vi,

RECEIVED MAR 23 1972

FR“GZE BILL " GREEN & MICHRELSON PRODUCING COMPANY
VO 1o, 314 BLDG OF THE SOUTHWEST
*  MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
PAYABLE AT P. O. BOX 3512, ODESSA, TEXAS 79760 SUBJECT TO CREDIT REGULATIONS OF REGULATORY COMMISSIONS
DATE INVOICE NO. DISTRICT Jonozu HO.
7978 P S .0 1136 ODESSA, TEXAS. ... . . . _|.
1HOM o {70 ‘

DUN IGAN TOOL & SUPPLY CO
1 USED EQUIPMENT YARD
1 ODESSA, TEXAS -

- WOODS #1

&
}

13 Ml N HOBBS, NEW MEXICO ON ST
"2 MI W ON CO RD J/8 MI S ON LSE RD

132

DATE WORK PERFORN;ED SERVICES RENDERED Hours or Weight RATE AMQUNY

3/2-3/72 :
g HAUL 102 JTS 43" 11.60# K55 LTC CASING (105 MILES)
| .
g 110/ 100 MILES SCALE WE IGHT ' 47,8004 48 229.k4
£ HOURLY RATE TO MOVE 7 JTS 4! CASING FROM | LOCATION AWAY TO
§ wWooDS #1
4 9:30 PM TO 10:30 PM Lk TON TRUCK | HR 12,25 12.25
4 9:30 PM TO 10:30 PM HELPER (STEVENSON)-: 1 HR 4,25 4,25
245,94

TVASE & WELL NO '#:/ ‘Jf‘zﬂf/ :

LEASE OPERATIONS.

L & W EQUJPMENT. -

L0
INTANGIBLE DEV MO/

_OFHA INC TARIFF 20 H MF ICC 89 G & A EXPENSE

w/B O Lkl 0 4i4s.

OHECE No_Z.5FA Y (

£ 8/L 328 i
o s Be27 |7 2

All work performed in occordonce with contraet ogresment with you ond oll Federol ond Stote Unemployment Compensolion (nturonce occruing will be pold by us,

A TPy A
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WV'.' [ NTEY

FARY

e

v i

NO. COPIES

DUE BY THE 20TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH. INTERESY

/\ TER
IYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOS % CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICK.
\/MZ)QLC/'(’ é dc’"{“&" e ‘ Cosh discount allowed if ixaid by due data, ’
| I Yox odjusiment moy be deducted if discounted.
PRICE SECONDARY REF. {CODE UNITS 1 UNITS 2 . UNIT
DESCRIPTION AMOUNY
REFERENCE OR PAAT NO. Lijo Qry, [MeAs.] QTY. MEAB.| PRICE
22&-00;’7?"20/*00;2 4 A o s vrd Brea | 1 &850 ?0
I l
| i
| I
| l
| |
'S% ¢ wayy e Y 4 /)' Y. | '
8 OP2z g NW ! I
L)’ QUH”Un\.r \\‘~ ; ’
7\‘GTBLL' hhrr \M‘\.‘ l l
4\1)]1‘ 1‘\ ‘/}—j l I .
==
KNo__- /?_, 3 . | l
" ) . 7 Z S — l l .
O A —
s:nchNm\ f—;—" '
SERVICE CHARGE o ﬁ}r’- !
7OTAL LOADED l YoM I
A WEISHT 4ILES MILES
A /h;_, TAX_REFERENCES ,/ SUB TOTAL é i zp 20
- I ' m i YAX
——{ -
TAX
TAX
- I’Z
/#/-'[_) /g7éé g

TOTAL

i
¢
1
l
b

Sz |
. HA\-LIBUQTON SEND ALL REMITTANCES TO P *IAVOICE & TICKET
b ORlGiNAL’ P. 0. DRAWER 1431 roe v or
::;:‘uw:o:.rn?n;ueu"on courA«-\' DUNCAN, OKI.AHOMA 72833 — 7 Y1 31 NO, ' 3 4 3 1 5 1
WELL NO. AND FANM COUNTY KTAYE DATE -
- QNHEFR woad céfﬂiﬁ! M M . DllNCA? ‘9 ]2
: use
; z;re@/ Ve ) vl e S o _
1 CHARGE To BELIVERED TO GCATIGN €obt
eo sl t Miche elsass 5 1L g irsicpto '/QOJQL‘T‘
oon:ss}__ SHIPPED VIA LOCATION cooE
/ /?A‘-“pj_ )r,//f"’",%/”&é;fé( T 2 N C
cusT, mv. REQUISITION COCATION (YT
g .o 3 421 50 ontar ; a
v GREEN & MICHAELSON , 11 8 A M petiveny T,
314 BLDG. OF THE SOUTHWEST = N = —
6 rd l DL AP) D TEXAS 79 7 o 1 %4 TOTAL ACID . 30 DAYS WELL TYPE v‘
§ ' ] 2., 0040 ,9/1/ O//_ /w/o cat sz

ST e SV S

’4
)
|




sl R A AT

INVOICE

o PERMIAN ANCHOR

_ YELEPHONE 393:3638
HOBBS.

NEW MERICO 88240

SERVICE, ING. .~

p. ©. BOX 1083 =
e

i

¥

‘oate March 21, 1972

| set (4) Bulldog Anchor w/1%?" x &
1 Set (4) Bulldog Anchor w/1%" X g
. Furaished Labor and Equipment

 Sales Tax

Galvanized Rods.

LR

%, & W EQUIPMENT
£iTANGIBLE DEV.———

1% New Mexico

LY '&'--A.EXPENSE _

e A - -

r—(‘rr'een & Michaelson INVOICE NO. 202«72
314 Building of the Southwest " AUTHORIZATION NO. 2749
LMidland, Texas 79701 1 CUSTOMER ORDER
_ocation: Wood, Well #1 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Set (4) Bulldog Anchor w/i%"” x & Plastic-coated Rods L()
1 Set () Bulldog Anchor W/ x 8 Galvanized Rods  SDASE & WELL NO Y,
Plastic coated Rods  LEASE OPERATIONS———




&
G

e

. STATEMENT:? ™ 3w

W. C. KIMBALL
P. O. BOX 1424

1
o
i
!

L} days at 385 362,50
Phone 21,45

‘ MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 :
DATE April 1, 1972
C' T
‘ )
Green & Michaelson
Bldg. of the Southwest:
. Midland, Texas 79701
L , ‘ | _
DETRCT XN IR WO Crree? YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECEIPT,
March, 1972] Knowles Area (CSQ)

/ . s+ Office expenses 206
%, e v

W

2 days at $85.00  170.00
Phone & Ofc, exp. 11.L49

2),26,01

LEASE & wrory, NO..___..__.\
LBASE 01 o> ymygn, |

3.

L& Wuguivigan oo

INT A g, 1 -V@.

G&a EXPar,

CHECK NO.@ ’;‘ —
DAT =l

$181.L9

$609.50

e —a————

e

X overe

*

i
i
i
[
i
t
f
t
.‘
i
b

|
'
i
|
!
4
i
i
H
i
!
!
'
4
i
¥
{
'
!
i




H. P. STRAN & COMPANY

Menufacturers end Fabricators of Stgm of Distinction 9 vd
On Aluminum and Steel N 2 { 2 0 ;

Ter. DA 1-1617, Area Cope No. 214

Specializing in Fire Fighting Equiprent ;
Lease-Well-Rig signs P. O. Box 2927, Darras, Texas 75221 S:«rrigic:ﬁ D’rfssinqg Burn Spray
Plasticals Safety Equipment i
Snakebite Kits '
Proéusing
Sold to orzan & luol‘l'ﬁollgl“ ing Ocepery Dete Mapeh 29, 1972
The b Date Shipped: NMarek 22, 1972

SHIP TO Same

Shipped Via 1 :
COPIES R PURCHASE ORDER # i
2 Nail Order Bys | L. H. (Mike ) Michaelsen
FOB—DALLAS

NET 30 DAYS — PAVABLE IN DALLAS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
QUANTITY CESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION $
12x24" Silver ea Orenge 5 1line sigas. 9.56
3 "Ingraved" "Pemanent Iottoz-" :‘1\6.50 &m ‘

"Diceeunt Priees” §.50

54 State Tax

Pareel Post Charge

Disecunts are given fer 30 days enlj.
| 1 paid within 30 days, dodust $6,00
m teotal., . |

f

£ NO RETURNS ACCEPTABLE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION. CLAIMS MUST BE PRESENTED IN WRITING WITHIN TEN DAYS
% AFTER ARRIVAL OF SHIPMENT. LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE SHALL IN NO CASE EXCEED PRICE OF SHIPMENT,

pas
bl
=




h ke
BREEY .

oo TR L AN ‘_sﬁ;f\'r'fm:( R T iy )

P T R f S I I i TR R Ry T o : '
S - ’ft* Sl Y : A , ‘1
' o s T SRR 'TELEPHONES .
¥ thm NOw 1w N * 872-3853 & 872-3454 iy

EFICC - MC9635S < T
7‘,;RR(‘ 8013 - ,ooam e ‘; .DRAWER 707 -
e “ Brl& Truckmg Co., lnc. i DR T
h AT .‘ 3 _ OJL FIELD TRUCKING ‘ L T 79331 '
Y0 UHEAVY MACHINERY MAQLI§G . 7 oo
AT TO AND EROM ALL POIN'IS IN TEXAS B s KRR SO

‘MAJL ADDRESS - < &

U .,;, 4_ ";5_! RE Rt e .‘ , Lo ‘ o o
’ IR c e , “'-Déw-‘\‘»,-;:-. 1-"’»1972

‘ Gl‘.‘ & Hiohnlsou ; i P ] 'jf.\. s » a IhvoicgNo.:. ¥ 372—“ i -; R
314 Bank of Southwest” N we'm ’ L
lidland, ‘!’mu 79’703, T SYRRET N
‘ : o L s e Wayhm Now L
‘ .t ',- - BRI I S L ,' LSRR "
e R . 3 J R .
é Sublect To. Credit Reguh\ions oi Reguiam ,Commsssxon
—-——-—,—_-.:;;;::::#;

: HOURS ~
OR WEIONT - i

e g

uhvxé: Rknnr.mm T e

~-¢('.;. & : . 4.‘; i

- fTrhek,’ tnkhg dm walk vay and atepa ud load
. and hanling 2 Bi=5 500 bbl ta.ﬁks and setting as |+ ;
directed. Fromi  Kingsfield;«9 miles Southwest'bf.;. SIS A o
Intersection:of hwys $89.and 349, Texas. wobdp F 1, 2 liloqﬁtﬁ o.f Muc‘etion }
or Heuys 1757 M 132 l« u:ico. : 3 . _ 3

lu~s von i cu&-mmﬁ.h
m.-sudtn Qu-lou; o

'.

PRI
ks ‘.l"r N

“e
Lo
%

s

iaulluﬂﬂﬂllo l urIcc Tamk n..‘,
" 100/90 miles Act. Wb, 10500 chg as min.
".,:‘100/90 nuu u Htloeool ¢hg ag mimge.

:;.i'_'- :

i A ”

m—s ten trwsk 12130 m-u)o PR

' 2 Escort Vebicles ( required Wy s:..u}
 Texas Permits 69..09 & 693810-1» R
liw Kuice ?eritu e

sz,




RSt SRt SaL SR .!, .(., P A "*‘T"”vi %; v E e A
MR RN ! a4

P R A SNy e TELEPHONES (
eSO T N 8723353 4 872.3454. Y
'm&“‘”“B&T king Ce l'**wwwva

- T T T s ’ I RA R Fiee
< NM-9661 L o ri I'UC ng ofl ne.. ‘.. LAMESA, TEXAS "' """}
T e OIL FIELD TRUCKING * ' . - . % &, 79331 -

S " ©.._ 7 HEAVY MACHINERY HAULING - SRR
' L __ TOANDFROMALLPOINTSINTEXAS IR AR
"4mavwe~t«a/~p T
S o Bee o Maveh 1k 1972

é

" Greem & iithl.ll@ﬂ ;> e T " Involte Nav 37‘.&3 -

: 314 Bank of Southwest =~ e |
Midland, Texas 79701 ° .. . . o S OnderBNo. oot 0o
L -   e L o " Waybill No. l’“ k
L__; ’m: ,‘ - ~,1 " :J . E E . __J . l . . }1 ] '
This Invonce Payahfe At Lamm, Tems - Net e Sub;ect To Credit Regulahons Oﬁ Regulatory Commnssxon i
zr‘bf%ﬁx L asnwcs R T B N e B
Tnok losdiag utopa. mw. and °‘“1' 8““‘" N ?
and hauling and setting as directed’ From ¢ SRR A . ;
Kingsfield, 24 miles Southwest of Lamesa, Texads - . | .. =~ }
- : Tol Woods j 1. 13 uilu !iorth of Hobbn, New €0, s Jeopelin
T #4024 fon trusk 8 ns-‘ip [_ T I
awling 10 B WP 100" Macwtmewe [
80/70 ’uilos Spale Wt 6940 oh; an nin ‘
ﬂ.o-q ton tmk 1 m-z: !l |
5 2 i u”« ﬁf..yh Loy A L OF
58 g g e i o V3
t(\vfl&"i'? \éf"’@* ?2,‘”
i ; ) R oy A \,,_.’l, A .
& ;1:-4(33;:@\,&1“«@644% L% rw.‘% i t-s;ma;u
%\%wm e




]
i ’ ‘: \
i -~
: TOOL & SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
: P. O.BOX 1841
s ABILENE, TEXAS 79604

3‘.15-.72 1INV, NO 2915-'1-3 ORDERED CR RECEIVED av DENNIS OROLA NOC,C

h’ :' :: CHARGE DENVER CITY DATE SHIPPLO SHIFPED FROWM

£ g ) WOOD 1 " e e

J SOLD 7O BATTE RY i SHIPPED TO
; [ _ 7] I ]
! GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING COMPANY
] 314 SOUTHWEST BLDG,
! | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 ] | LOVEINGTON, N.M. N
s 1 GAL #36 CANS TNEMEC ALUMINUM
a PAINT / 5.65 GAL 28,25 |1
| 1 104 BOX KAMEN TOWEL RAGS 7.40 |1
i 4% N.M, SALES TAX ON 35.65 1.43 $37.08
a | 37
3 : %71
q s H 7
A Lot 17
! ' y <
: / ¢
i Ve
! L%
j CASH DISCOUNT R
; SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE JUTPESUREIRN- U ¥ A
1 THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE AT ABILENE, TEXAS , Nz NONE N 1a2m 3som 200781

! - 4
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NATCO

c—-""'"

: NATIONAL TANK COMPANY

A DIVISION OF COWBUSTION ENGINEERING. INC

PO 80X 1710

TULSA. OKLAHGMA 74109

INVOICE

GUIOTE NO, CUST, ORDER NO, OROE A TAKEN BY BRANCH INVOICE NG, O
NOR Graham Hobbs 1¢0179
QUOTE CATE ORDENEOD BY OATE ORDER REC'D. L.EASE INVOICE DATE
Mr. Michelson 3-14-72 Kingsfisld
SHIP | FIELD AND STATE Toate siirreD
T0 S.E. New Mexlico “l5-
TAXABLE COUNTY FOB POINT
Whse.,
saippep via Gl NATCO FREIGHT VERMS
L SHIPPED FROM Hobbs { } PREPAID { } COLLECT
sotp | NTCO-CUST, CODE
7O Green & Michaelsan Producing Co.
314 Building of the Southwest
Midland, Taxas 79701 TEAMS: NET 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS SUBJECT TO 10% INTEREST
QUANT, DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Labor and travel time for CeE NATCO Field Crew to
load and haul out tank material to your location,
straighten ‘staves in your bent H«500 Bbl tank and in-
stall cleanout 1lid: ‘ _ o
Crew Foreman 6 hrs @ $5,75/hr $ 34.50
Crew Member 6 hrs @ $5.00/hr $ 30.00
Crew Truck & Tools 6 hrs @ $7.00/nr $ 42.00
50 4}" X 1&" Galvanized Tank Bolts with Nuts A
@ $11. 80/C x l.48mf $ 8,73
10%} (1 Lb) Punched Tank Gasket @ $1.40/Lb x 1.48nf $_2.07
_ . $117.30
4% N.M, State sales tax on $117.30 $_4.69
$121.99
% /ﬂ o5
/0~ / —
MAR 24 1972  AOCTGR,
;,?;.; B REV, PAGE 1 of 1 PAGES L RECEIVED 8Y

ALL NEW MATERIAL & WORKMANSHIP GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF DELIVERY WHILE STILL OWNED 8Y ORIGINAL

PURCHASER, DEFECTIVE MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP WiLL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE EQUIPMENT
GUARANTEE AS SHOWN tN OUR CATALOG, EXCEPTING THAT EQUIPMENT NOY OF OQUR MANUFACTURE IS SUBJECT ONLY YO THE
GUARANTEE OF THE MANUFACTURER, IN NO CASE WILL WE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OF CONTENTS NOR FOR DAMAGES CAUSED 8Y

NTC21INRI11774)

N

SU(':N LOSSES OR FOR CONSEQUENT(AL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, NO WARRANTY ON USED EQUIPMENT,




lNle.C-E ~
TR e o, o e o 07 NG No. 45924

{713) 623-2790.
P. O. No

Oote _Mareh-30,~1972
" _woode—#1 (Test Tank] 16 Mites i __of_Hobbs

Shlppmg & Mict 1 Prod ‘f-ﬂ&%ﬂl’*ﬂ‘f' _Consignee Same
To: i
[} " 3 .; ('I T L} _-16 Miles N of Hobbe 3
Houled by autharity of Permit No. Toritf No. _ _Hem No. e Mileage One Woy
none E—— R —
Sotd ;
" Togreen—& Michaelson Producing y —RotePerHour _____ $11.50

314-Béildi £t Soutd : . o Rate Per Bb!.
s *a7n1 Rate Per Gol.
; ?&41&&4; !eﬁs TITOL
i Rate For Pump

DATE B/L#» PRODUCT OR DESCRIPTION GALLONS BARRELS HOURS AMOUI Y

| 3.18-72 113191 | 6rude 0il 3.5| $40,25

= LoSY

(.'[’/ﬁ/ A

124% 20M-9-71

g 8 e L A L NN W N AN 5 e

& Wt i et B e e B S I R S e
ERICE i e L Bl i ol e L e B
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oy

an

T A

Night Phone 505 398-4335
505 396-2433

LaWTL

FOR frsan.doliisbacloou. fracioiog.

A
E%
B
i
K
<o
R

. . INVOICE

GILBERT'S LEASE SERVICE, Inc.

ROUSTABOUT CREWS — WINCH TRUCES No. ... 1365

‘e~ LEASE PUMPING —
Phone 505 396-2114 P. O. Box 1025
LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 83260

3

Date ............. March.. 31

...... O

IZE 1170

, 19.22

Ticket He,

Ticket No,

Ticket Xo,
Tiokwt Ho,
a‘ick@t ?s().

3

flokat Ho,
Tickat Ho,

Tickot Ho,

Tioket b

el
.

Tioket No,

]. B S e P B I

1335 - Mdlt taak grade for two (2] sone bottar tenks =ad helred
sat one (1) tonk,
Z yolls Felt + & 4,25 per roll = 5 3,50

1343 « vut pavor under tenvs; lined up ssue) pul up galb walk
and stairs,

1347 - Borkiny on ek Lattery,

1349 « cet blogk and soperstor; =orging < 1and Lafisov,

1350 - Uenneoting ue tank battoyy) dug helew) sot and ewmenioeos
COYNGT jOnt, '

1054 o rencet gatitle guard; drove 1 yost) covad ftest tanig
ounnectod flow line; opsned well,

1385 « Findshed vatterv; printed cost anc well hoad awd fancsd
aiound Well, : ;

135%e = Fugnighed welder eond saterial to wake! o7 s

{

4 - gorney post LAYL,00 each = 4 83,99 AR ; ,’/

« N vosl o« 5 35,00 each = 15,00 ) i
o walk-in gate post, = 15,00 £
- sate = 16,30
» 8 x B7 well fence = BRL,00
1387« Cleennd and painted two (2} 8§62 bl tank, weliway, staiy
wey aixd soperator, 8 gul, pafat & $5,45 = 14,30
1 wallon paint thinner © & 7,10
1370 « Pittings furnished by Cliberts Losue Service

Pt e bt O

Total

B R L T R T R PR

el L L e e M b b T RS et b0 S St NS e 2 B e L,

127,14
182,5%
162,24

b Y A
U3,

250,26

14).56

T 1
1!‘4‘.‘.‘0

#31.97

S LT3 3

1,807,495

eyt b g b

;
!
;
1
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."GREEN & MIOXABLSON PRODUOCING COMPANY : WO 5856
] 814 BUILDING OF THE SOUTHWEST MU 4-6339 | ¢ _
MIDLAHD, TEXAS 78701 " Feb 14, 1972
. ]
3 - 1,250.00
i We Vo lavrence & Emaa G. Lawrence
| Box 2309 . ' 5
| Hobbs, New Maxico GREEN & MIOHAELSON PRODUOING COMPANY
"| THE MIDLAND NATIONAL BANK .‘
'| MIDLAND, TEXAS -~ .
g - | L ;
N oo
GREEN & MICHAELSBON
PRODUCING COMPANY
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
i, .CoDE N DARE EXPLANATION AVOURT e QROUCT] mi_uouur AMOUNT PAID
| ’ -
1 21472 Access Road, Pits, Drilling & Prodycing Pad 5 1,250.00
b on Green & lMichaslson Hroducing Col No. 1 Wodd :
y i HW/NE of Sec 28 16-8 3§-E lea County, New Mexico
i : . ‘ ’ '
; : ! . ) .
|
¥
P T e A g £ R e G S L KA P T

A

Pt g it bl

gyt
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vy / RECEIV:D‘.,,. | 4 1072

: IJLIm.& & WELL NO

TEASTE OPBERATIONS

S ’ . FRANK JOHNSON

L&Ww P(‘Ul g DNT /sso & REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

MWL NAIRTY DEV. FEXAS ~ NEW MEXICO

it & /“ }_-:.;l!»-v{)-\ v’\ ﬂ P_i'-le.'iE MU 2~1981 BOX 223

e O \,)jé PN MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

WL A )5 TA

) February 9 S e 72
yo Green & Michaelson Producing Co, '
Midland, Texas
PAYABLE AT MIDLAND, MIDLAND COUNTY, TEXAS
Surveying location for and running elevation on
No. 1 Wood
467' from Noxrth & West Lines
NE/4 Survey 28, BXX¥ T-16-S, R~38~E
Lea County, New Mexico $150,00
225 niles @ 15¢ 33,75 '
[ $183.76

o e

AL A




—————

/) RECEWVED, . : I & 1072
' ; : 7{/%/ . e H
- LEAsk & WELL NO__=7 . :
LEASE OPERAMIONS :
] S J. FRANK JOHNSON 3
Lé&w POQUIPMENT &1 i?‘éﬁ“h"ﬁt—:GISTsnso LAND SURVEYOR
HNPANOIRTY DEYV, 7, ~, FEXAS ~ NEW MEXICO ;
H& A ENPERAR PHONE MU 21981 Box 220
‘ MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 3
PEH NI F L5 S
Vg e S5 T2 —_ ;
) — _February 9 L 19 72 ’
To _Green & Michaelson Producing Co, | ‘;
' 1
Midland, Texas i
PAYABLE AT MIDLAND. MIDLAND COUNTY, TEXASB ’
Surveying location for and running elevation on !
No, 1 Wood ";j
467" from North & West Lines |
NE/4 Survey 28, HXK T-16-S, R-3g-E
Lea County, New Mexico : $150,00
225 mi;gs @ 156¢ 33,756 )
;o $183.76

B s e s T e e oo . C e .
Bl s SRt F T M i et e e
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AFLBEDE Yo7

STATE OF TEXAS 3
]

COUNTY OF MIDIAND |}

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
W, C. Kimball, known to me to be a credible person above the age of 21
years, who, upon being duly sworn, on oath deposes and sayss

THAT he 1s an independent Landman and was employed by Cities Service
0il Company to secure Cil and Gas Leases on part of Seation 28, Township
16 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. THAT he was later
employed by Green and Michaelson Producing Company to secure leases on
another portion of said Section 28;

THAT after a diligent search, he was able to locate two citizens of the -
nation of France, Marcel Labbie and Antoine Ladevie, who, in 1933 had
purchased small mineral interests under the East Half and the Southwest
Quarter of said Section 28; \, ce A

THAT each of ‘these persons advised that another ownef;/%ernand Renoncourt,
the owner of a 1/600th mineral interest was dead;/’THAT he, the affiant,
was referred to a relative of the saild Renoncouf%, wrote several letters

to that relative and never received'a reply; THAT the said Labbie and

the said Ladevie advised that neither had any idea what happened to another
buyer of a mineral interest, Paul Balbaudjwho owned a 1/800th interest.

THAT both Renoncourt and Balbaud lived in the Paris, France, area in 1933,
and that nothing appears on the Lea County, New Mexico, records regarding
either of them since each bought his interest in 1933, to the best of his
knowledgey THAT z2mong many others, he contacted the Notary Public who took
the acknowledgement of the grantor to each and secured no further information;

THAT a bank in Toronto, Canada, to whom the said affiant .vas referred, has
no knowlaedge of the missing owners other than that given above, the said
bank haviny acted as an exchange agent during the 1933,j:§9£1ations.

Kimball

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 18th day of January, 1972.

/(X;—nzgﬁ v
otary o

STATE OF TEXAS §
:
COUNTY OF MIDLAND §

ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 18th day of January, 1972, by W, C. Kimoall.

¢Q>CL—14,-1/ //El

otary c and for
Midland County, Texas

My commission expires June 1, 1973.
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BEFORE THE /27<y7,,/

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO

W’L/é{Z

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.,
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION

Comes npow Green & Michaelson Producing Co., and applies
to the 0il Conservation Commission of New Mexico for an order
compulsory pooling all of the mineral interests in and under
the NE/4 of Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 38 East,

Lea County, New Mexico, and in suppor: thereof would show the
Commission:

l, Applicant is the owner of the right to drill and
develop the proposed 1l60-acre unit consisting of said NE/4.

2., Applicant proposes to drill a well, to be located
in the NW/4 NE/4 of Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 38
East, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the
Drinkard formation at a depth of approximately 8,500 feet,
in the Garrett-bDrinkard Pool.

3: Applicant has made diligent effort to obtain the
commitment of all of the working interest in said unit, but
has been unable to obtain the cooperation of all of the
mineral owners.

4. Applicant seeks an order pooling all of the mineral
interest in and under the above-described tract, inclvding
the following interests:

Fernand Renoncourt, a 1/600th mineral interest.
Last known address, Paris, France. Applicant is
informed and believes Fernand Renoncourt is deczased,

-1~

2-3-7%
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paul Balbaud, a 1/800th mineral interest.
Last known address, Paris, France,
Present address unknown.

WHEREFORE applicant prays that this application be set
for hearing before the Commission or the Commission's duly
appointed examiner, and that after notice and hearing as
required by law the Commission enter its order pooling all
of the mineral interest underlying the NE/4 of Section 28,
Township 16 South, Range 38 East, togethier with provision
for recovery of costs of drilling said well, a charge for
the risk involved, a provision for the allocation of actual
operating costs, and the establishment of charges of
supervision of said well.

Respectfully submitted,

GREEN & MICHAELSON PRODUCING CO.,

By Ao W WKallofo

ahin & Fox
P, O. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR ,
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: "

CASE No. 4658

Order No, R- 4/?54 :

APPLICATION OF GREEN & MICHAELSON h ?”\L
PRODUCING COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY “_MAw/
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ) et

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

- BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on _¥February 16 - 1972,
“‘at Santz Fe, New Mexigco, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz .

NOW, on this__ day of February 1972, the Commlss10n,'ai_'

quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully adv1sed
in the premises,

"FINDS:

(1) Thet due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thernof

(2) That the applicant, Green & Michaelson Produc1ng Company,
A’“ 2% 74¢<¢..Q
seeks an order pooling all m1nera1 nte ;?
Ascom b aud el T uint - i

Deinkard=N200l \underlying the NE/4 of Section 28, Township 16

South, Rangel§8 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, )é
%WAW#O*M M/AWMMJ,&L
Wyéié,wwea/émwwdwmu,
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Order No. R=
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. (3) That the applicant has the right to drill,feuwr—welis
Lleleas

aﬁ&éﬂa UL G Ratl p t Fueaili gtocarlen

in the NE/4 of said S€ction 28 to form four standard oil pro-

ration units, to-pbe—dedicated—to—fourwelle—tobe-drilled—at—stamd

N

Jocatiome

(4) That there are interest owners in the proposed spacing
‘and proration unitgswho have not agreed to pocl their interests.

(5) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said unitgthe opportunity to recover or receive with-
out unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the oil in sai
pool, the subject application should be approved by pooling all
mineral interests, whatever they may be, within said uniif}

(6) That the applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject wellgand unitg

(7) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of aa:uai'well costs
to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasomble well
costs out pf production.

oo b Loch et ,

(8) Thagmany non-consenting working interest owner that
\ S5 lerscael ]
does not pay his share of aetnal well costs should have withheld
from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus an
additional 524225 thereof as a reasonable charge for the risk
involved in the drilling of the well.
bl ek woeeld—,
(2) That,any non-consenting interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs
but that said actual well costs should be adopted as the

reasonable well costs in the absence of such objection.

~
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e évéhéL/¢u£2£/; i
V’)W Tha;-/\ 2‘/’/0- ~e per month should be fixed as a

reasonable charge for supervision (combined fixed ratesl;fer—the

subject.wedd; that the operator should be authorized to withhold

e i A P S R R

0@9(‘5& That following determination of reasonable well costs,

from production the proportionate share of such supervision chargg
attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and in

addition thereto, the operator should be authorized to withhold

from production the proportionate share of actual expenditures

et e i
1

regquired for operating the subject wel%y not in excess of what

are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working

S A 1 e N

interest.

Ujh/ That all proceeds from production from the subject

AT S v et

wellgwhich are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in

escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand ang

proof of ownership.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interest, whatever they may be, 4w
/Athe Garrett-Drinkard Pool underlying the NE/4 of Section 28,

sve from the operator any amount that paid estimated well

&

easorable well costs exceed -estimated well costs and should

T e ko P K b .t 6 1 e O XA £

any noa—-consenting working interest owner that has paid his share
R

of es>..mated costs should pay to the operator any amount that

(

Ccosés exceed reasonable well costs.

Township 16 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea Countyv, New Mexico,
$olicd 4 0 -22ie

are hereby pooled to form,a—3+60—aere o0il spacing and procation

£

4

unitgto be dedicated to four wells to be drilled at staﬂaré:
locations in the NE/4 of Section 28.

(2} That Green & Michaelson Producing Company is hereby
designated the operator of the subject wells and unit.

(3) That the operator shall furnish the Commission and each
known working interest owner in the subject unit an itemized

Soliandd. S at Leadt fresv Lo : Qa¢d4uggi
schedule of aetwat well costs,wathin- 30 days ,following ate

)ﬂl) That within 30 days from the date the schedule ?f o
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non—copsentlng {
working interest owner shall have the right to pay ?19 s@are of :
estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share
of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any.such

wner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided
oove shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be

viaple for risk charges.

o

RO

i
i
i
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CASE NO. 4658
‘ Order No. R- 57 _,//;>
& | i

of—#lhriwerder; that if no objection to the actual well costs is

received by the Commission and the Commission has not objected
within%(days following receipt of said schedule, the actual
well costs shall be the reasonable well costs; provided however,
thiP if there is an objection to actual well costs within said :
‘ﬁﬂ—day'period, the Commission will/;etermine reasonable well :

? costs after public notice and hearing.

-

6)@ That within iéé)days following determination of reason-
able well costs, .any non-consenting working interest owner that
has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided
above shall pay tc the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall
receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
est;mated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

shaii—remain—liable for operating coeste—but—shall-net-bae-liahle
£er—rtsk‘charges—~
to gacle woree .,
(?](ﬁﬁ That, the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the

R S e e A, i R, i Pl

following costs and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working {

interecst owner who has not paid his share of

é%lin«dﬁJﬂ

1l well costs within €5 days from the

’
r

date the schedule of astyal well costs is

furnished to him.
i (B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
o]

drilling of the well, fiif;% of the pro
rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share

y

Iglippeplec 30
of asbuad well costs within &8 days from the

,@ZM‘
date the schedule of aetwal well costs is

furnished to him.
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CS\(S* That the operator shall distribute said costs and

charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced

the well costs. { ROk wRL
oA
ot/
(Q?séh Tmag,- // — per month is hereby fixed as a reason-

able charge for supervision (combined fixed rates), for—tha-—sub-
Jeet—weld ; that the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
from production the proportionate share of such supervision
.charge attributable to each non-consenting working interest, and
in addition thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to with-
hold from production the proportionate share of actual expendi-
tures required for operating hhsygﬁggg%%-well, not in excess

of what are reasonable; attributable to each non-consenting
working interest.

Oﬂw (3 That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considered
a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8)
royalty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges
under the terms of this order.

(/4) ¢ That any well costs or charges which are to be paid

out of production shall be withheld only from the working
interests share of production, and no costs or charges shall
be withheld from production attributable to royalty interests.
(144 (48) That all proceeds from production from the subject well
which are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in escrow
in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner thereof
upon demand and proof of ownership; that the operator shall
notify the Commission of the name énd address of said escrow
agent within 90 days from the date of this order.

(ﬁﬂ(ﬁa) That jurisdiction of thisg cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

above designated.
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